10

11

alley

Car
Ford Fiesta R5

Ford Fiesta R5

Ford Fiesta R5

SEASTRIDING STAGES ()
Crew
Mark Kelly/ Neil
Colman
Neil Roskell/ Andrew
Roughhead
Thomas Preston/ Carl
Williamson
James Williams/ Dai

Roberts

Stephen Simpson /
Patrick Walsh

David Henderson/
Chris Lees

John Stone/ Cameron
Fair

David Bogie/ Kevin
Rae

Robert Swann/ Darren
Garrod

Andrew Fenwick/ Rob
Fagg

Simon Bowen / Craig
Simkiss

Hyundai 120 R5
Ford Fiesta
Rally2

Ford Fiesta R5
Volkswagen
Polo Gti R5
Ford Escort Mk2
Ford Fiesta

Hyundai R5

Ford Fiesta
S2000T

East Riding Stages Rally 2022

Final

CC Class Club

1600

1600

1587

1600

1598

1600

2500

1600

1600

1998

E

Garstang & Preston/ Whitby
Garstang & Preston / Bolton-Le-
Moors

BTRDA

Teifi Valley/ Carmarthen
BTRDA/ BTRDA/ RACMC
Hexham/ Ripon / EACC
Blackpool South Shore/ East
Ayrshire

South of Scotland
Bolton-Le-Moors/ Harlech
North Humberside / Manx Auto
Sport

Blackpool South Shore/ Garstang
and Preston

Entry List

Entrant/Sponsor

ND Civils

Hippo Motor Group/ Sterling Automotive
Design Ltd

Tudor Glass

Fred Henderson Ltd, thedentmaster.com,
Par Petroleum, Mercury Motorsport Ltd
Legend Fires

Oakbank Plant Hire Ltd / Michelin / Billy's
Power Tools / Brasswell Office Park

Super Soco electric motorcycles

Andrews Bowen LTD


https://www.bdmc.org.uk/east-riding-stages
https://www.bdmc.org.uk/east-riding-stages

No
12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

Crew

Joe Cunningham/ Josh
Beer

Jonathan Mounsey/
Richard Wardle

Rob Tout/ Terry Martin

John Indri/ Matt
Smalley

Alan Kirby/ George
Kirby

Barry Renwick/ Steve
Dargan

Alistair Hutchinson/
Jordan English
Tommy Graham/ Mark
Pickering

Adrian Spencer/ Mark
Hewitt

Darren Atkinson/ Philip
Samuel Sandham
Steve Bannister/
Callum Atkinson
Oliver Davies/ Ben
Innes

Robert Dennis (Bob
the Log)/ Ron
Roughead

Car
Ford Fiesta

Ford Fiesta
Rally 2

Mitsubishi
Evol10

Mitsubishi
Mirage R5+

Subaru Impreza
Ford Escort Mk2
Renault Clio
Ford Fiesta R5
Proto

Subaru Impreza
Ford Escort Mk2
Ford Escort
MK2

Ford Escort

Subaru Legacy

CC Class Club

2000

1600

1998

1600

2000

2500

1998

1998

2000

2500

1998

2500

1997

E

Northallerton

Mull/ Clitheroe/ Mull/ Malton

Clitheroe

Beverley/ Kings Lynn

Beverley

Tynemouth

Northallerton

Malton

Wigan

Clitheroe And Morecambe/

Morecambe And Whickham

Border

Owen/ Ludlow Castle

Durham/ Whickham

Entrant/Sponsor
Procter’'s Coaches

J D Mounsey Ltd

TMS autoparts.

Kirby's Garage Beverley/ John W Adams Itd
Beverley

Retro Motorsport

Northern Energy

Rs motors

RED Industries, Adgespeed

SW Fabrications / DP Trucks

Rsd, W Scruton

Adam Hewitt Agri Plant & Salvage Sales



No
25

26

27
28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

Crew

James Ford / Llion
Williams

Will Rowlands / Rich
birch

Andy Rowe/ Cat Lund
Graeme Wood/
Matthew Baddeley
Jonathan Lightbody/
Mark Swallow

Chris Ruck/ Steve
Harris

David Longfellow/
Mark Broadbent

Neil Fewlass/ Stephen
Varey

Matthew Sample/
Harry Stubbs

Tony Clements/ Jim
Bowie

Phil Burton/ Sam Collis

Ash Slights/ Dave
Robson

David White/ Mathew
White

Car
Ford Escort

Ford Escort Mk2
RS 1800

Mitsubishi Evo Il
Ford Escort Mk2

Subaru Impreza

Vauxhall Corsa
Kit Car

Mitsubishi
Lancer
Evolution IX

Subaru Impreza
WRX STI

Mitsubishi
Lancer / Colt

Mitsubishi
Lancer Evo X

Subaru Impreza
WRX STI

Ford Escort

Subaru Impreza

CC Class Club

1998

1998

1997
1998

2000

1598

1995

2000

1999

2000

2000

1400

1998

H

Garstang and Preston/
Caernarvonshire and Anglesey

Bala

Beverley/ Beverley & BWRDC
Ecurie Royal Oak

BTRDA, Worksop MC/ Sheffield &
Hallamshire

Sheffield & Hallamshire / Matlock/
Sheffield & Hallamshire

Dukeries/ Airedale and Pennine

North Humberside

Whitby DMC/ Broughton &
Bretton, BTRDA
Chelmsford

Beverley/ Matlock

York/ Hawick & Border CC

Rotherham

Entrant/Sponsor
Century autosport

Cat Lund Web Design
Stratos PDI

GALLANT. Race-Keeper.

McDonalds Nottingham, Euro Soccer
Company, Diamond Alloys, The Little Fox's
Club.

JL Brooks

Fewlass Fertilisers Ltd - Fibrophos PK -

Lime Spreading

Maple Garage Limited

ASHFAB Motorsport Preparation



No
38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

Crew Car

Ken Sturdy/ Tom Talbot Avenger
Hutchings

Michael Reed/ John Ford Escort RS
Millington 2000

Nathan Evans/ Rhys  Renault Clio
Williams Edwards Cup

Antony Allery/ Simon  Ford Escort RS
Dockray

Stuart Popplewell/ Seat Ibiza

Nigel Barber

Andy Darlington/ Carl  Subaru Impreza
Lumb

Phil Rogers/ Den Ford Escort
Golding RS1800

Tim Mewett/ Liz Ford Escort Mk2
Jordan

David Kynaston/ Andy Triumph TR7
Conibear

Callum Cannings / Ford Escort Mk2
Ashley Trimble

Ben Howlett/ Simon Peugeot 306
Howlett

Mark Constantine / Vauxhall Corsa

Andrew Constantine

Graham Haigh/ Kari
Bates 2

Ford Escort Mk

CC Class Club

1998

1998

1998

1998

2000

1997

1997

1998

3500

1998

1998

1389

1998

C

North Humberside/ Malton/ North

Humberside

Malton & RAC/ Ripon & RAC

BTRDA

Chelmsford

Border

Clwyd Vale/ Eastwood

Carmarthen/ Ammanford

Beverley/ MMKMC

Beverley Motor club/ South Hams

/ Hereford Motor Club

Chelmsford

Northallerton

Roger Albert Clark/ Ripon

Entrant/Sponsor
Spectrum / The One Point / Canon

Business Centre North East
Spectrum

Evans rallying, Tuned uk, P&B tyres
Salter Demoliton / Rallyworld
Dennis vessey rolling road / javelin
trackdays

Williams Racing Ltd

Honeyborough Garage

Staplehurst MOT Centre

Constantine motorsport

G Haigh & Sons/Tanfield Engineering
Services Ltd



No
51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

Crew

Christopher Lawson/
Paul Gribben

Pat Johnson/ Tony
Walker

Gavin Ruler/ James
Dixon

Billy Grew / Will Atkins

Garry Salmon / Warren
Scott

Andrew Hutchinson/
Joe Hutchinson

Philip Rowland/ Philip
Woodcock

Nicky Cowperthwaite/
Jonathan Fowler
Chris Woodcock/ Heidi
Woodcock

Andrew Pawley/
Timothy Sturla

Paul Pickett/ Barry
Young

Gerry Fitzelle/ Mark
Mason

Tony Shields/ Graham
Wild

Car
Vauxhall Corsa

Opel Kadett
Ford Fiesta
St150

Ford Fiesta R2
Subaru Impreza
Renault Clio
Cup

BMW 323
Vauxhall Corsa
Proton Satria
Mitsubishi
Lancer
Mitsubishi Evo 9

Ford Escort

Ford Escort
RS1600

CC Class Club

1598

1998

1998

1600

1998

1997

2990

1398

1396

1997

2000

2498

1998

B

C

Malton/ Solway

Malton/ Ripon

Beverley

BTRDA/ Whitchurch

Tynemouth

Northallerton/ Hexham

Border

Eden Valley/ Spadeadam

Clitheroe

Loughborough and Beverley

Border / Oxford

Dunfermline/ Tynemouth

Kirkby Lonsdale/Roger Albert
Clark/ Roger Albert Clark

Entrant/Sponsor

Maple garage limited

Yokohama tyres, Jaspers Bakeries, Hooper
Sport

NORTH EAST INDUSTRIAL FORK
TRUCKS LTD

MTL Projects LTD, Northern Energy

Cowperthwaites Garage, Carspeed
Autoparts , Agritune, Hardys tyres
Proflex / PD Extinguishers

Kingsley Roofing Ltd

professional smart repair Itd

Redline Racing



No
64

65

66

67

68

69

70

71

72

73

74

75

76

Crew

Gareth Bevan/ Steffan
Evans

Mick Plowman/
Graham Willcock
John Deegan/ Colin
Blunt

Allan Smith/ Teresa
Butler

Philip Megginson/ Paul

Turner

William Mellard/ Kieran

Bourne

Scott Sloan/ David
Sloan

Clint Eade/ Tom
Murphy

Dan Hart/ Pete
Littlefield

Nick Heard/ Monty
Low

Tim Johnson/ nigel
hutchinson
Malcolm Davey/ Paul
Slingsby

Brian Maguire/
Christopher Gray

Car
Ford Escort RS

Ford Escort

Subaru Justy

Ford Fiesta

Subaru Impreza
STI

Subaru Impreza

Peugeot 208

BMW 1 Series

Opel Manta

Ginetta G40

Honda Civic

Ford Escort

RS1600

Peugeot 205
GTI Mil6

CC Class Club

1998

1998

1598

1596

2000

2000

1600

3000

2250

1598

1998

1998

H

C

Teifi Valley

Malton

Clitheroe

Beverley

Beverley

Whitchurch

Beverly and District

Beverley/ Mid - Derbyshire

North Humberside

Beverley

Beverley/ Malton

Airedale & Pennine

Border Lincs

Entrant/Sponsor
Gareth James Motorsport

Wilfred Scruton Ltd Agricultural Engineers
Ltd Foxholes & Philip Megginson Tractor
Hire

William Mellard & Sons

Kastle Crushers Ltd

stage-rally.com

Heard Services

North Lincs Commercials Leading Edge
Signage



No
77

78

79

80

81

82

83

84

85

86

87

88

89

Crew

Malcolm Boyd/ Brian
Stubbs

Josh Simpson/ Garry
Green

Clive Hilton/ David
Ingamells

Bernard Nolan/ David
Shepherd

Chris Ford/ Matt
Daniels

Gawaine Clark / Lois
Clark

Matt Blood/ Danny
Blood

Richard Egger/ Pat
Egger

Mike Smith/ Richard
Glew

Marcus Tomlinson/
Alan Ward

Keith Turner/ Tracy
Linda Wood

Mick Quinn/ Chris
Walker

Nick Welch/ Ben
Welch

Car

Ford Escort
MK2

Ford Fiesta ST
Ford Fiesta
Ford Escort
MK2

Ford Escort
Peugeot 205
Peugeot 206

Cup
Vauxhall Nova

Renault Clio 172

Cup

Subaru Impreza
Gc8

Ford Escort Mk2

Renault Clio
RS200

Opel Kadett
GTE

CC Class Club

1975

1999

1998

1998

1998

1598

1600

1998

1998

1997

1998

1998

C

C

Broughton-Bretton

Beverley/ York

Dukeries

North Humberside

Garstang and Preston/ Blackpool

South Shore

Lincoln

Beverley

Loughborough & BTRDA

Beverley

Whitby

Beverley / Mid-Derbyshire

York

Beverley

Entrant/Sponsor

Cs motorsport york triple ¢ salvage Ltd
cheshire.

Simpson Motorsport,

R & G Fluid Power, Century Autosport

Langworth Motorsport

CS Motorsport Developments / Clubman

Motorsport / Ebtech Energy Systems

MRM Building Contractors

Something For The Weekend Sir

Catfoss Caravan Storage Turner Plant

Services

CS Motorsport Developments, York.
Clubman Motorsport. Craven's Garage,
Murton York.



No
90

91

92

93

94

95

96

97

98

99

100

101

Crew

Mark Clarke/ Andrew

Stark

Dan Robinson/ Andy

Beaumont

Jeffrey Simm/ Barry

Allman

Neil Dodd/ Laura

Egger - Wilks

Paddy Homan/ Tom

Homan

Bruce Lindsay/ Dafydd

Owens

Mark Simpson /

Joanna wilkinson

Jim Valentine/
Jonathan Lodge

Chris Lawrence/ Kevin

Gould

Olly Lucking/ Sam

Lucking

Harry Walshaw / John

Cunningham

Phil Gallagher / Mick

Gallagher

Car

Mitsubishi Evo 8

Group N
Ford Fiesta

Suzuki Swift
Sport
MG ZR

Ford Puma

Ford Fiesta

Nissan Micra

Renault Alpine
A310

MG ZR

Ford Fiesta ST

Ford Ka

Mitsubishi EVO
9

CC Class Club

2000

1998

1598

1798

1396

1398

1348

2664

1400

1999

1300

1998

E

C

Beverley

Malton/ Beverley
Clitheroe/ Clitheroe,
Caernarvonshire
Loughborough

Dukeries

Pendle/ Caernarvonshire &
Anglesey

Malton

HRCR/ Roger Albert Clark,
Lagonda, Invicta, SAAB/

Spadeadam/ Roger Albert Clark

Clowne

Ripon

De Lacy/ De Lacy/ llkley

Dukeries

Entrant/Sponsor
MHC Logistics Ltd

Team Coordin8

Gallant, Spark Developments, AP Racing
Engines

CHONKA MOT of BEDALE , EVOLUTION
DESIGN & BUILD (YORKSHIRE) Ltd , THE
NAGS HEAD @ PICKHILL

Kielder Tools

Modesty Performance Ltd

Paul Rudd Rallying. The Road
Hunters.Delacy motor club.Vivid Powder
Coating UK. Harry Walshaw Motors



There are 101 entries, and 99 starters

Entries shown like this are non-starters

These results became Final on Sunday 27th February 2022 at 17:45 GMT and were signed by Matthew Atkinson (Clerk of the Course)

Copyright © rallies.info 2024 - email rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.



https://www.rallies.info/
mailto:rallies@rallies.info

East Riding Stages Rally 2022

Final Individual Times in Position Order to MTC 8

Cls OIA
Car Cls Crew 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 Penalty Total Pos Pos
6 E David Henderson/ Chris Lees 5:22.0 6:35.0 4:03.0 3:11.0 5:11.0 6:18.0 3:55.0 3:06.0 37:41.0 1 1
1 E Mark Kelly/ Neil Colman 5:26.0 6:33.0 4:07.0 3:10.0 5:15.0 6:21.0 3:58.0 3:09.0 37:59.0 2 2
4 E James Williams/ Dai Roberts 5:28.0 6:35.0 4:02.0 3:12.0 5:09.0 6:17.0 3:59.0 3:28.0 38:10.0 3 3
2 E Neil Roskell/ Andrew Roughhead 5:31.0 6:37.0 4:04.0 3:14.0 5:20.0 6:27.0 4:02.0 3:13.0 38:28.0 4 4
8 D David Bogie/ Kevin Rae 5:31.0 6:50.0 4:10.0 3:16.0 5:17.0 6:31.0 4:01.0 3:11.0 38:47.0 1 5
9 E Robert Swann/ Darren Garrod 5:34.0 6:50.0 4:12.0 3:19.0 5:19.0 6:32.0 4:00.0 3:11.0 38:57.0 5 6
10 E Andrew Fenwick/ Rob Fagg 5:31.0 6:48.0 4:08.0 3:18.0 5:25.0 6:38.0 4:04.0 3:15.0 39:07.0 6 7
E John Stone/ Cameron Fair 5:33.0 6:46.0 4:11.0 3:15.0 5:25.0 6:39.0 4:05.0 3:14.0 39:08.0 7 8
5 E Stephen Simpson / Patrick Walsh 5:40.0 6:53.0 4:13.0 3:21.0 5:28.0 6:38.0 4:08.0 3:14.0 39:35.0 8 9
12 E Joe Cunningham/ Josh Beer 5:37.0 6:47.0 4:08.0 3:21.0 5:20.0 6:32.0 4:43.0 3:14.0 39:42.0 9 10
11 E Simon Bowen / Craig Simkiss 5:31.0 6:40.0 4:08.0 3:17.0 5:18.0 6:26.0 4:37.0 3:56.0 39:53.0 10 11
13 E Jonathan Mounsey/ Richard 5:48.0 6:58.0 4:18.0 3:18.0 5:30.0 6:41.0 4:10.0 3:20.0 40:03.0 11 12
Wardle
25 H James Ford / Llion Williams 5:40.0 6:54.0 4:21.0 3:20.0 5:33.0 6:43.0 4:15.0 3:18.0 40:04.0 1 13
15 E John Indri/ Matt Smalley 5:36.0 7:24.0 4:15.0 3:21.0 5:31.0 6:53.0 4:11.0 3:23.0 40:34.0 12 14
21 D Darren Atkinson/ Philip Samuel 5450 6:59.0 4:17.0 3:19.0 5:38.0 6:39.0 4:10.0 3:53.0 40:40.0 2 15
Sandham
62 D Gerry Fitzelle/ Mark Mason 5:49.0 7:00.0 4:21.0 3:22.0 5:39.0 6:59.0 4:19.0 3:22.0 40:51.0 3 16
14 E Rob Tout/ Terry Martin 6:04.0 7:140 4:19.0 3:26.0 5:43.0 6:57.0 4:15.0 3:25.0 41:23.0 13 17
64 H Gareth Bevan/ Steffan Evans 5:50.0 7:11.0 4:26.0 3:28.0 5:46.0 7:03.0 4:24.0 3:27.0 41:35.0 2 18
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Car Cls

20
16
37
45
23
27
61
48
17
46
38
31

40

35
49

36
34
63
75
71
39
66

m O I O O mm©OOO mm m

@]

> m

W T O T T m >

Crew

Adrian Spencer/ Mark Hewitt
Alan Kirby/ George Kirby
David White/ Mathew White
Tim Mewett/ Liz Jordan
Oliver Davies/ Ben Innes
Andy Rowe/ Cat Lund

Paul Pickett/ Barry Young
Ben Howlett/ Simon Howlett
Barry Renwick/ Steve Dargan

David Kynaston/ Andy Conibear

Ken Sturdy/ Tom Hutchings

David Longfellow/ Mark
Broadbent

Nathan Evans/ Rhys Williams
Edwards

Phil Burton/ Sam Collis

Mark Constantine / Andrew
Constantine

Ash Slights/ Dave Robson
Tony Clements/ Jim Bowie
Tony Shields/ Graham Wild
Malcolm Davey/ Paul Slingsby
Clint Eade/ Tom Murphy
Michael Reed/ John Millington
John Deegan/ Colin Blunt

1
5:52.0
6:00.0
6:01.0
5:56.0
5:48.0
6:01.0
6:08.0
6:08.0
5:59.0
6:11.0
6:09.0
6:03.0

6:18.0

6:09.0
6:13.0

6:21.0
6:15.0
6:18.0
6:14.0
6:22.0
6:16.0
6:18.0

2
7:05.0
7:15.0
7:19.0
7:14.0
7:27.0
7:11.0
7:20.0
7:34.0
7:15.0
7:26.0
7:24.0
7:21.0

7:31.0

7:23.0
7:26.0

7:35.0
7:40.0
7:37.0
7:38.0
7:33.0
7:39.0
7:36.0

3
4:19.0
4:27.0
4:27.0
4:31.0
4:29.0
4:34.0
4:23.0
4:42.0
4:36.0
4:37.0
4:44.0
4:31.0

4:37.0

4:39.0
4:39.0

4:38.0
4:38.0
4:41.0
4:43.0
4:48.0
4:40.0
4:43.0

4

3:27.0
3:27.0
3:31.0
3:31.0
3:34.0
3:31.0
3:31.0
3:39.0
3:32.0
3:32.0
3:34.0
3:33.0

3:33.0

3:37.0
3:36.0

3:39.0
3:35.0
3:37.0
3:42.0
3:40.0
3:48.0
3:44.0

5
5:45.0
5:44.0
5:46.0
5:48.0
5:49.0
5:54.0
5:55.0
5:45.0
5:50.0
5:51.0
5:56.0
6:04.0

5:56.0

6:00.0
6:06.0

6:00.0
6:10.0
6:00.0
6:04.0
6:09.0
6:06.0
6:08.0

6
6:52.0
7:05.0
7:02.0
7:04.0
7:03.0
7:03.0
7:07.0
6:58.0
7:15.0
7:02.0
7:06.0
7:16.0

7:10.0

7:12.0
7:24.0

7:18.0
7:19.0
7:24.0
7:29.0
7:21.0
7:25.0
7:21.0

7
4:33.0
4:23.0
4:20.0
4:24.0
4:22.0
4:29.0
4:22.0
4:20.0
4:32.0
4:39.0
4:25.0
4:32.0

4:32.0

4:34.0
4:38.0

4:31.0
4:31.0
4:32.0
4:36.0
4:33.0
4:34.0
4:38.0

8 Penalty

3:53.0
3:26.0
3:29.0
3:29.0
3:32.0
3:31.0
3:28.0
3:26.0
3:38.0
3:30.0
3:32.0
3:32.0

3:31.0

3:35.0
3:32.0

3:33.0
3:37.0
3:39.0
3:28.0
3:35.0
3:39.0
3:39.0

41:46.0
41:47.0
41:55.0
41:57.0
42:04.0
42:14.0
42:14.0
42:32.0
42:37.0
42:48.0
42:50.0
42:52.0

43:08.0

43:09.0
43:34.0

43:35.0
43:45.0
43:48.0
43:54.0
44:01.0
44:07.0
44:07.0

Cls OIA
Total Pos Pos

14
15
16

1

4
17
18

19

20

21

R OO O O b

19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30

31

32
33

34
35
36
37
38
39
40



Car Cls
19 E
74 B
57 D

101 E
41 C
30 B
29 E
52 C
77 C
54 B
82 B
5 E
24 E
47 H
32 E
56 C
43 E
50 C
89 H
79 C

Crew

Tommy Graham/ Mark Pickering
Tim Johnson/ nigel hutchinson
Philip Rowland/ Philip Woodcock
Phil Gallagher / Mick Gallagher
Antony Allery/ Simon Dockray

Chris Ruck/ Steve Harris

Jonathan Lightbody/ Mark
Swallow

Pat Johnson/ Tony Walker
Malcolm Boyd/ Brian Stubbs
Billy Grew / Will Atkins
Gawaine Clark / Lois Clark
Garry Salmon / Warren Scott

Robert Dennis (Bob the Log)/
Ron Roughead

Callum Cannings / Ashley Trimble
Neil Fewlass/ Stephen Varey

Andrew Hutchinson/ Joe
Hutchinson

Andy Darlington/ Carl Lumb
Graham Haigh/ Kari Bates
Nick Welch/ Ben Welch

Clive Hilton/ David Ingamells

1
6:16.0
6:22.0
6:41.0
6:21.0
5:59.0

6:12.0
6:35.0

6:16.0
6:23.0
6:30.0
6:23.0
6:25.0
6:23.0

6:43.0
6:29.0
6:36.0

6:28.0
6:29.0
6:23.0
6:26.0

2
7:35.0
7:34.0
7:37.0
7:34.0
7:19.0

7:40.0
7:34.0

7:40.0
7:41.0
7:50.0
7:45.0
7:40.0
7:38.0

7:56.0
7:48.0
7:55.0

7:56.0
8:00.0
7:57.0
7:51.0

3
4:41.0
4:44.0
4:42.0
4:36.0
4:29.0

4:39.0
4:43.0

4:57.0
4:47.0
4:47.0
4:48.0
4:47.0
5:16.0

4:52.0
4:51.0
4:58.0

4:56.0
4:49.0
5:01.0
4:53.0

4

3:37.0
3:39.0
3:39.0
3:37.0
3:34.0

3:40.0
3:36.0

3:42.0
3:41.0
3:42.0
3:40.0
3:48.0
3:44.0

3:48.0
3:44.0
3:52.0

3:51.0
3:47.0
3:46.0
3:48.0

5 6 7 8
6:19.0 7:30.0 4:38.0 3:37.0
6:13.0 7:26.0 4:39.0 3:37.0
6:02.0 7:19.0 4:37.0 3:39.0
6:15.0 7:42.0 4:36.0 3:39.0
5:52.0 7:08.0 4:34.0 3:34.0

Car 41 Penalty details:-
6:05.0 7:55.0 4:37.0 3:42.0
6:04.0 7:35.0 4:46.0 3:39.0

6:14.0 7:26.0 4:42.0 3:39.0
6:05.0 7:28.0 4:45.0 3:48.0
6:11.0 7:30.0 4:36.0 3:37.0
6:16.0 7:33.0 4:42.0 3:40.0
6:17.0 7:39.0 4:47.0 3:48.0
6:19.0 7:32.0 4:37.0 3:43.0

6:17.0 7:26.0 4:40.0 3:48.0
6:34.0 7:43.0 4:42.0 3:47.0
6:20.0 7:32.0 4:45.0 3:43.0

6:18.0 7:42.0 4:48.0 3:51.0
6:26.0 7:44.0 4:46.0 3:51.0
6:28.0 7:39.0 4:59.0 3:45.0
6:27.0 7:46.0 4:53.0 3:56.0

Cls OIA

Penalty Total Pos Pos
44:13.0 22 41

44:14.0 2 42

44:16.0 7 43

44:20.0 23 44

2:00.0 44:29.0 5 45

2:00 for 2:00 early at MTC 8

44:30.0 3 46

44:32.0 24 47

44:36.0 6 48

44:38.0 7 49

44:43.0 4 50

44:47.0 5 51

45:11.0 25 52

45:12.0 26 53

45:30.0 7 54

45:38.0 27 55

45:41.0 8 56

45:50.0 28 57

45:52.0 58

45:58.0 59

46:00.0 10 60



Car Cls
28 H
68 E
88 C
50 A
87 H
51 B
58 A
94 A
91 C
70 B
73 C
96 A
95 A
99 C
83 B
92 B
98 A

Crew

Graeme Wood/ Matthew
Baddeley

Philip Megginson/ Paul Turner

Mick Quinn/ Chris Walker

Chris Woodcock/ Heidi
Woodcock

Keith Turner/ Tracy Linda Wood

Christopher Lawson/ Paul
Gribben

Nicky Cowperthwaite/ Jonathan

Fowler

Paddy Homan/ Tom Homan

Dan Robinson/ Andy Beaumont

Scott Sloan/ David Sloan

Nick Heard/ Monty Low

Mark Simpson / Joanna wilkinson

Bruce Lindsay/ Dafydd Owens
Olly Lucking/ Sam Lucking
Matt Blood/ Danny Blood

Jeffrey Simm/ Barry Allman
Chris Lawrence/ Kevin Gould

1
6:34.0

6:31.0

6:43.0
6:41.0

6:23.0

6:53.0

6:34.0

7:02.0
6:37.0
7:05.0
6:51.0
6:55.0
7:14.0
7:05.0
7:14.0

7:28.0
7:29.0

2
7:55.0

7:55.0

8:02.0
8:04.0

8:04.0

8:03.0

7:50.0

8:59.0
8:05.0
8:26.0
8:13.0
8:19.0
8:19.0
8:49.0
8:37.0

8:33.0
9:09.0

3
4:57.0

4:51.0

5:10.0
4:58.0

4:44.0

4:55.0

4:50.0

4:53.0
5:06.0
5:03.0
5:02.0
5:15.0
5:32.0
6:49.0
5:24.0

5:19.0
5:27.0

4

3:48.0

3:44.0

3:58.0
3:51.0

3:43.0

3:55.0

3:43.0

3:43.0
3:55.0
3:53.0
3:56.0
3:57.0
3:57.0
3:55.0
4:08.0

4:17.0
4:12.0

5 6 7 8
6:26.0 7:44.0 4:51.0 3:47.0

6:19.0 7:37.0 4:47.0 3:46.0

Car 68 Penalty details:-
6:18.0 7:46.0 4:55.0 3:53.0
6:35.0 7:55.0 4:58.0 3:50.0

6:26.0 7:53.0 4:51.0 3:55.0
Car 87 Penalty detalils:-
6:35.0 7:56.0 4:56.0 3:53.0

6:18.0 7:26.0 4:44.0 3:45.0

Car 58 Penalty details:-
7:42.0 4:48.0 3:46.0
7:58.0 5:04.0 4:02.0
7:48.0 4:51.0 3:51.0
7:58.0 4:56.0 3:52.0
8:15.0 5:03.0 3:56.0
8:14.0 5:13.0 4:01.0
8:18.0 5:13.0 3:54.0
8:12.0 5:12.0 4:08.0

Car 83 Penalty details:-

7:12.0 8:35.0 5:23.0 4:24.0

7:15.0 8:57.0 5:23.0 4:22.0

6:23.0
6:34.0
6:27.0
6:41.0
6:45.0
6:54.0
6:35.0
6:48.0

Cls OIA
Total Pos Pos

46:02.0 9 61

Penalty

1:.00.0 46:30.0 29 62
1:00 for 1:00 early at SSA 3

46:45.0 11 63

46:52.0 3 64

1:00.0 46:59.0 10 65
1:00 for 1:00 early at SSA 3

47:06.0 6 66

2:00.0 47:10.0 4 67

2:00 for Hit chicane SS2
47:16.0 5 68
47:21.0 12 69
47:24.0 7 70
47:29.0 13 71
48:25.0 6 72
49:24.0 7 73
50:38.0 14 74
1:00.0 50:43.0 8 75
1:00 for 1:00 early at SSA 2
51:11.0 9 76
52:14.0 8 77



Cls OIA

Car Cls Crew 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 Penalty Total Pos Pos
67 B Allan Smith/ Teresa Butler 7:39.0 9:10.0 5:35.0 4:22.0 7:16.0 8:55.0 5:32.0 4:27.0 52:56.0 10 78
84 D Richard Egger/ Pat Egger 6:43.0 8:12.0 10:00.0 22:00.0 6:40.0 8:04.0 4:12.0 4:06.0 1:09:57.0 8 79
93 C Neil Dodd/ Laura Egger - Wilks 6:55.0 15:00.0 25:00.0 22:00.0 6:50.0 8:12.0 5:19.0 4:08.0 1:33:240 15 80

Times shown like this are notional or penalised

Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 Stage 7 Stage 8
Wawne Common 1 Coom Hill 1 Rise 1 Dunnington 1 Wawne Common 2 Coom Hill 2 Rise 2 Dunnington 2
6.43 miles 7.60 miles 4.75 miles 3.41 miles 6.43 miles 7.60 miles 4.75 miles 3.41 miles

These results became Final on Sunday 27th February 2022 at 17:45 GMT and were signed by Matthew Atkinson (Clerk of the Course)

Copyright © rallies.info 2024 - email rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.
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East Riding Stages Rally 2022
Final Individual Times in Starting Order to MTC 8

Cls OIA
Car Cls Crew 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 Penalty Total Pos Pos
1 E Mark Kelly/ Neil Colman 5:26.0 6:33.0 4:07.0 3:10.0 5:15.0 6:21.0 3:58.0 3:09.0 37:59.0 2 2
2 E Neil Roskell/ Andrew 5:31.0 6:37.0 4:04.0 3:14.0 5:20.0 6:27.0 4:02.0 3:13.0 38:28.0 4 4
Roughhead
3 E Thomas Preston/ Carl 5:27.0 6:41.0 4:06.0 3:13.0 5:57.0 Mechanical
Williamson
4 E James Williams/ Dai Roberts 5:28.0 6:35.0 4:02.0 3:12.0 5:09.0 6:17.0 3:59.0 3:28.0 38:10.0
5 E Stephen Simpson / Patrick 5:40.0 6:53.0 4:13.0 3:21.0 5:28.0 6:38.0 4:08.0 3:14.0 39:35.0
Walsh
6 E David Henderson/ Chris Lees 5:22.0 6:35.0 4:03.0 3:11.0 5:11.0 6:18.0 3:55.0 3:06.0 37:41.0 1 1
7 E John Stone/ Cameron Fair 5:33.0 6:46.0 4:11.0 3:15.0 5:25.0 6:39.0 4:05.0 3:14.0 39:08.0 7 8
8 D David Bogie/ Kevin Rae 5:31.0 6:50.0 4:10.0 3:16.0 5:17.0 6:31.0 4:01.0 3:11.0 38:47.0 1 5
9 E Robert Swann/ Darren Garrod 5:34.0 6:50.0 4:12.0 3:19.0 5:19.0 6:32.0 4:00.0 3:11.0 38:57.0 5 6
10 E Andrew Fenwick/ Rob Fagg 5:31.0 6:48.0 4:08.0 3:18.0 5:25.0 6:38.0 4:04.0 3:15.0 39:07.0 6 7
11 E Simon Bowen / Craig Simkiss 5:31.0 6:40.0 4:08.0 3:17.0 5:18.0 6:26.0 4:37.0 3:56.0 39:53.0 10 11
12 E Joe Cunningham/ Josh Beer 5:37.0 6:47.0 4:08.0 3:21.0 5:20.0 6:32.0 4:43.0 3:14.0 39:42.0 9 10
13 E Jonathan Mounsey/ Richard 5:48.0 6:58.0 4:18.0 3:18.0 5:30.0 6:41.0 4:10.0 3:20.0 40:03.0 11 12
Wardle
14 E Rob Tout/ Terry Martin 6:04.0 7:14.0 4:19.0 3:26.0 5:43.0 6:57.0 4:15.0 3:25.0 41:23.0 13 17
15 E John Indri/ Matt Smalley 5:36.0 7:24.0 4:15.0 3:21.0 5:31.0 6:53.0 4:11.0 3:23.0 40:34.0 12 14

16 E Alan Kirby/ George Kirby 6:00.0 7:15.0 4:27.0 3:27.0 5:44.0 7:05.0 4:23.0 3:26.0 41:47.0 15 20


https://www.bdmc.org.uk/east-riding-stages
https://www.bdmc.org.uk/east-riding-stages

Car Cls
17 D
18 C
19 E
20 E
21 D
22 H
23 D
24 E
25 H
26 H
27 E
28 H
29 E
30 B
31 E
32 E
33 E
34 E

Cls OIA

Crew 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 Penalty Total Pos Pos
Barry Renwick/ Steve Dargan 5:59.0 7:15.0 4:36.0 3:32.0 5:50.0 7:15.0 4:32.0 3:38.0 42:37.0 5 27
Alistair Hutchinson/ Jordan 6:03.0 7:25.0 4:35.0 3:33.0 Retired

English

Tommy Graham/ Mark Pickering 6:16.0 7:35.0 4:41.0 3:37.0 6:19.0 7:30.0 4:38.0 3:37.0 44:13.0 22 41
Adrian Spencer/ Mark Hewitt 5:52.0 7:05.0 4:19.0 3:27.0 5:45.0 6:52.0 4:33.0 3:53.0 41:46.0 14 19
Darren Atkinson/ Philip Samuel 5:45.0 6:59.0 4:17.0 3:19.0 5:38.0 6:39.0 4:10.0 3:53.0 40:40.0 2 15
Sandham

Steve Bannister/ Callum 5:58.0 Retired

Atkinson

Oliver Davies/ Ben Innes 5:48.0 7:27.0 4:29.0 3:34.0 5:49.0 7:03.0 4:22.0 3:32.0 42:04.0 4 23
Robert Dennis (Bob the Log)/ 6:23.0 7:38.0 5:16.0 3:44.0 6:19.0 7:32.0 4:37.0 3:43.0 45:120 26 53
Ron Roughead

James Ford / Llion Williams 5:40.0 6:54.0 4:21.0 3:20.0 5:33.0 6:43.0 4:15.0 3:18.0 40:04.0 1 13
Will Rowlands / Rich birch 5:45.0 7:02.0 4:16.0 3:23.0 Retired

Andy Rowe/ Cat Lund 6:01.0 7:11.0 4:34.0 3:31.0 5:54.0 7:03.0 4:29.0 3:31.0 42:14.0 17 24
Graeme Wood/ Matthew 6:34.0 7:55.0 4:57.0 3:48.0 6:26.0 7:44.0 4:51.0 3:47.0 46:02.0 9 61
Baddeley

Jonathan Lightbody/ Mark 6:35.0 7:34.0 4:43.0 3:36.0 6:04.0 7:35.0 4:46.0 3:39.0 44:32.0 24 47
Swallow

Chris Ruck/ Steve Harris 6:12.0 7:40.0 4:39.0 3:40.0 6:05.0 7:55.0 4:37.0 3:42.0 44:30.0 3 46
David Longfellow/ Mark 6:03.0 7:21.0 4:31.0 3:33.0 6:04.0 7:16.0 4:32.0 3:32.0 42:52.0 19 30
Broadbent

Neil Fewlass/ Stephen Varey 6:29.0 7:48.0 4:51.0 3:44.0 6:34.0 7:43.0 4:42.0 3:47.0 45:38.0 27 55
Matthew Sample/ Harry Stubbs Non-Starter

Tony Clements/ Jim Bowie 6:15.0 7:40.0 4:38.0 3:35.0 6:10.0 7:19.0 4:31.0 3:37.0 43:45.0 21 35



Car Cls
35 E
36 A
37 E
38 C
39 H
40 C
41 C
42 C
43 E
44 H
45 C
46 H
47 H
48 C
49 A
50 C
51 B
52 C
53 C
54 B

Crew

Phil Burton/ Sam Collis

Ash Slights/ Dave Robson
David White/ Mathew White
Ken Sturdy/ Tom Hutchings
Michael Reed/ John Millington

Nathan Evans/ Rhys Williams
Edwards

Antony Allery/ Simon Dockray

Stuart Popplewell/ Nigel Barber
Andy Darlington/ Carl Lumb
Phil Rogers/ Den Golding

Tim Mewett/ Liz Jordan

David Kynaston/ Andy Conibear

Callum Cannings / Ashley
Trimble

Ben Howlett/ Simon Howlett

Mark Constantine / Andrew
Constantine

Graham Haigh/ Kari Bates

Christopher Lawson/ Paul
Gribben

Pat Johnson/ Tony Walker
Gavin Ruler/ James Dixon
Billy Grew / Will Atkins

1
6:09.0
6:21.0
6:01.0
6:09.0
6:16.0
6:18.0

5:59.0

6:20.0
6:28.0
6:46.0
5:56.0
6:11.0
6:43.0

6:08.0
6:13.0

6:29.0
6:53.0

6:16.0

6:30.0

2
7:23.0
7:35.0
7:19.0
7:24.0
7:39.0
7:31.0

7:19.0

7:33.0
7:56.0

7:14.0
7:26.0
7:56.0

7:34.0
7:26.0

8:00.0
8:03.0

7:40.0

7:50.0

3
4:39.0
4:38.0
4:27.0
4:44.0
4:40.0
4:37.0

4:29.0

9:08.0
4:56.0

4:31.0
4:37.0
4:52.0

4:42.0
4:39.0

4:49.0
4:55.0

4:57.0

4:47.0

4

3:37.0
3:39.0
3:31.0
3:34.0
3:48.0
3:33.0

3:34.0

3:46.0
3:51.0

3:31.0
3:32.0
3:48.0

3:39.0
3:36.0

3:47.0
3:55.0

3:42.0

3:42.0

5 6 7 8
6:00.0 7:12.0 4:34.0 3:35.0
6:00.0 7:18.0 4:31.0 3:33.0
5:46.0 7:02.0 4:20.0 3:29.0
5:56.0 7:06.0 4:25.0 3:32.0
6:06.0 7:25.0 4:34.0 3:39.0
5:56.0 7:10.0 4:32.0 3:31.0

5:52.0 7:08.0 4:34.0 3:34.0
Car 41 Penalty details:-

6:24.0 8:35.0

6:18.0 7:42.0 4:48.0 3:51.0

5:48.0 7:04.0 4:24.0 3:29.0
5:51.0 7:02.0 4:39.0 3:30.0
6:17.0 7:26.0 4:40.0 3:48.0

5:45.0 6:58.0 4:20.0 3:26.0
6:06.0 7:24.0 4:38.0 3:32.0

6:26.0 7:44.0 4:46.0 3:51.0
6:35.0 7:56.0 4:56.0 3:53.0

6:14.0 7:26.0 4:42.0 3:39.0

6:11.0 7:30.0 4:36.0 3:37.0

Cls OIA
Penalty Total Pos Pos

43:09.0 20 32
43:35.0 2 34
41:55.0 16 21
42:50.0 3 29
44:07.0 6 39
43:08.0 4 31

2:00.0 44:29.0 5 45
2:00 for 2:00 early at MTC 8
Coild leads broken

45:50.0 28 57

Engine problem

41:57.0 1 22

42:48.0 3 28

45:30.0 7 54

42:32.0 2 26
43:34.0 1 33

45:52.0 9 58
47:06.0 6 66

44:36.0 6 48
Retired
44:43.0 4 50



Car Cls
5 E
56 C
57 D
58 A
5 A
60 E
61 E
62 D
63 H
64 H
65 C
66 B
67 B
68 E
69 E
70 B
71 D
72 D

Crew
Garry Salmon / Warren Scott

Andrew Hutchinson/ Joe
Hutchinson

Philip Rowland/ Philip
Woodcock

Nicky Cowperthwaite/ Jonathan
Fowler

Chris Woodcock/ Heidi
Woodcock

Andrew Pawley/ Timothy Sturla
Paul Pickett/ Barry Young
Gerry Fitzelle/ Mark Mason
Tony Shields/ Graham Wild
Gareth Bevan/ Steffan Evans

Mick Plowman/ Graham
Willcock

John Deegan/ Colin Blunt
Allan Smith/ Teresa Butler
Philip Megginson/ Paul Turner

William Mellard/ Kieran Bourne
Scott Sloan/ David Sloan
Clint Eade/ Tom Murphy
Dan Hart/ Pete Littlefield

1
6:25.0
6:36.0

6:41.0

6:34.0

6:41.0

13:00.0
6:08.0
5:49.0
6:18.0
5:50.0

6:18.0
7:39.0
6:31.0

6:36.0
7:05.0
6:22.0

2
7:40.0
7:55.0

7:37.0

7:50.0

8:04.0

7:20.0
7:00.0
7:37.0
7:11.0

7:36.0
9:10.0
7:55.0

7:50.0
8:26.0
7:33.0

3
4:47.0
4:58.0

4:42.0

4:50.0

4:58.0

4:23.0
4:21.0
4:41.0
4:26.0

4:43.0
5:35.0
4:51.0

4:56.0
5:03.0
4:48.0

4

3:48.0
3:52.0

3:39.0

3:43.0

3:51.0

3:31.0
3:22.0
3:37.0
3:28.0

3:44.0
4:22.0
3:44.0

3:45.0
3:53.0
3:40.0

5 6 7 8
6:17.0 7:39.0 4:47.0 3:48.0
6:20.0 7:32.0 4:45.0 3:43.0

6:02.0 7:19.0 4:37.0 3:39.0

6:18.0 7:26.0 4:44.0 3:45.0

Car 58 Penalty details:-
6:35.0 7:55.0 4:58.0 3:50.0

5:55.0
5:39.0
6:00.0
5:46.0

7:07.0
6:59.0
7:24.0
7:03.0

4:22.0
4:19.0
4:32.0
4:24.0

3:28.0
3:22.0
3:39.0
3:27.0

6:08.0
7:16.0
6:19.0

7:21.0 4:38.0
8:55.0 5:32.0 4:27.0
7:37.0 4:47.0 3:46.0

Car 68 Penalty details:-

3:39.0

6:27.0 7:48.0 4:51.0 3:51.0
6:09.0 7:21.0 4:33.0 3:35.0

Cls OIA
Total Pos Pos

45:11.0 25 52
45:41.0 8 56

Penalty

44:16.0 7 43

2:00.0 47:10.0 4 67

2:00 for Hit chicane SS2
46:52.0 3 64

Retired
42:14.0 18 25
40:51.0 3 16
43:48.0 4 36
41:35.0 2 18
Retired

44:07.0 1 40
52:56.0 10 78
1:00.0 46:30.0 29 62
1:00 for 1:00 early at SSA 3
Mechanical
47:24.0 7 70
44:01.0 6 38
Retired



Car Cls

73
74
75
76

77
78
79
80
81
82
83

84
85
86
87

88
89
90
91
92
93

I m O © mww I O O O O O I w

O w O m I O

Crew

Nick Heard/ Monty Low

Tim Johnson/ nigel hutchinson
Malcolm Davey/ Paul Slingsby
Brian Maguire/ Christopher Gray

Malcolm Boyd/ Brian Stubbs
Josh Simpson/ Garry Green
Clive Hilton/ David Ingamells
Bernard Nolan/ David Shepherd
Chris Ford/ Matt Daniels
Gawaine Clark / Lois Clark

Matt Blood/ Danny Blood

Richard Egger/ Pat Egger

Mike Smith/ Richard Glew
Marcus Tomlinson/ Alan Ward
Keith Turner/ Tracy Linda Wood

Mick Quinn/ Chris Walker

Nick Welch/ Ben Welch

Mark Clarke/ Andrew Stark
Dan Robinson/ Andy Beaumont
Jeffrey Simm/ Barry Allman

Neil Dodd/ Laura Egger - Wilks

1
6:51.0
6:22.0
6:14.0
6:46.0

6:23.0
6:43.0
6:26.0

6:23.0
7:14.0

6:43.0
6:13.0
6:22.0
6:23.0

6:43.0
6:23.0
6:21.0
6:37.0
7:28.0

2
8:13.0
7:34.0
7:38.0
8:21.0

7:41.0
8:04.0
7:51.0

7:45.0
8:37.0

8:12.0
7:29.0
7:55.0
8:04.0

8:02.0
7:57.0
7:38.0
8:05.0
8:33.0

3
5:02.0
4:44.0
4:43.0

4:47.0
5:14.0
4:53.0

4:48.0
5:24.0

4

3:56.0

3:39.0

3:42.0

3:41.0

3:48.0

3:40.0
4:08.0

10:00.0 22:00.0

10:00.0
4:56.0
4:44.0

5:10.0
5:01.0

3:50.0
3:48.0
3:43.0

3:58.0
3:46.0

25:00.0 22:00.0

5:06.0
5:19.0

3:55.0
4:17.0

6:55.0 15:00.0 25:00.0 22:00.0

5 6 7 8
6:41.0 7:58.0 4:56.0 3:52.0
6:13.0 7:26.0 4:39.0 3:37.0
6:04.0 7:29.0 4:36.0 3:28.0

Car 76 Penalty details:-
6:05.0 7:28.0 4:45.0 3:48.0

6:27.0 7:46.0 4:53.0 3:56.0

6:16.0 7:33.0 4:42.0 3:40.0
6:48.0 8:12.0 5:12.0 4:08.0
Car 83 Penalty details:-
6:40.0 8:04.0 4:12.0 4:06.0
6:17.0 8:06.0 4:50.0 3:45.0
6:18.0 9:44.0
6:26.0 7:53.0 4:51.0 3:55.0
Car 87 Penalty details:-
7:46.0 4:55.0 3:53.0
7:39.0 4:59.0 3:45.0
7:25.0 4:39.0
7:58.0 5:04.0 4:02.0
8:35.0 5:23.0 4:24.0
8:12.0 5:19.0 4:08.0

6:18.0
6:28.0
6:12.0
6:34.0
7:12.0
6:50.0

Cls OIA

Penalty Total Pos Pos
47:29.0 13 71
44:14.0 2 42

43:54.0 5 37
1:00.0 Retired
1:00 for 1:00 early at SSA 2

44:38.0 7 49
Retired

46:00.0 10 60
Non Starter
Retired

44:47.0 5 b1
1:00.0 50:43.0 8 75
1:00 for 1:00 early at SSA 2
1:09:57.0 8 79
Retired
Retired
1:00.0 46:59.0 10 65
1:00 for 1:00 early at SSA 3
46:45.0 11 63
45:58.0 8 59
Retired
47:21.0 12 69
51:11.0 9 76
1:33:24.0 15 80



Car Cls Crew

94
95
96

97
98
99
100

101

A Paddy Homan/ Tom Homan
A Bruce Lindsay/ Dafydd Owens

A Mark Simpson / Joanna
wilkinson

Jim Valentine/ Jonathan Lodge
Chris Lawrence/ Kevin Gould

Olly Lucking/ Sam Lucking

> O >» T

Harry Walshaw / John
Cunningham

E Phil Gallagher / Mick Gallagher

1
7:02.0
7:14.0
6:55.0

6:49.0
7:29.0
7:05.0
7:25.0

6:21.0

Times shown like this are notional or penalised

Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3
Wawne Common 1 Coom Hill 1 Rise 1
6.43 miles 7.60 miles 4.75 miles

2
8:59.0
8:19.0
8:19.0

8:16.0
9:09.0
8:49.0

3
4:53.0
5:32.0
5:15.0

5:02.0
5:27.0
6:49.0

4

3:43.0
3:57.0
3:57.0

4:01.0
4:12.0
3:55.0

15:00.0 25:00.0 22:00.0

7:34.0

4:36.0

Stage 4
Dunnington 1
3.41 miles

3:37.0

5 6 7 8
6:23.0 7:42.0 4:48.0 3:46.0
6:54.0 8:14.0 5:13.0 4:01.0
6:45.0 8:15.0 5:03.0 3:56.0

6:42.0
7:15.0 8:57.0 5:23.0 4:22.0
6:35.0 8:18.0 5:13.0 3:54.0
7:20.0

Car 100 Penalty details:-
6:15.0 7:42.0 4:36.0 3:39.0

Stage 5 Stage 6

Wawne Common 2 Coom Hill 2
6.43 miles 7.60 miles

Cls OIA
Penalty Total Pos Pos

47:16.0 5 68
49:24.0 7 73
48:25.0 6 72

Retired

52:14.0 8 77

50:38.0 14 74
4:00.0 Retired

4:00 for 4:00 early at SSA 2
44:20.0 23 44

Stage 7 Stage 8
Rise 2 Dunnington 2
4.75 miles 3.41 miles

These results became Final on Sunday 27th February 2022 at 17:45 GMT and were signed by Matthew Atkinson (Clerk of the Course)

Copyright © rallies.info 2024 - email rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.
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Car Cls
Class A
49 A
36 A
50 A
58 A
94 A
9% A
9%5 A
98 A
Class B
66 B
74 B
30 B
54 B
82 B

Crew

Mark Constantine / Andrew
Constantine

Ash Slights/ Dave Robson
Chris Woodcock/ Heidi
Woodcock

Nicky Cowperthwaite/ Jonathan
Fowler

East Riding Stages Rally 2022
Final Individual Times in Class Order to MTC 8

Cls OIA

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 Penalty Total Pos Pos
6:13.0 7:26.0 4:39.0 3:36.0 6:06.0 7:24.0 4:38.0 3:32.0 43:34.0 1 33
6:21.0 7:35.0 4:38.0 3:39.0 6:00.0 7:18.0 4:31.0 3:33.0 43:35.0 2 34
6:41.0 8:04.0 4:58.0 3:51.0 6:35.0 7:55.0 4:58.0 3:50.0 46:52.0 3 64

6:34.0 7:50.0 4:50.0 3:43.0 6:18.0 7:26.0 4:44.0 3:45.0 2:00.0 47:10.0 4 67

Car 58 Penalty details:- 2:00 for Hit chicane SS2

Paddy Homan/ Tom Homan 7:02.0 8:59.0 4:53.0 3:43.0 6:23.0 7:42.0 4:48.0 3:46.0 47:16.0 5 68
Mark Simpson / Joanna wilkinson 6:55.0 8:19.0 5:15.0 3:57.0 6:45.0 8:15.0 5:03.0 3:56.0 48:25.0 6 72
Bruce Lindsay/ Dafydd Owens 7:14.0 8:19.0 5:32.0 3:57.0 6:54.0 8:14.0 5:13.0 4:01.0 49:24.0 7 73
Chris Lawrence/ Kevin Gould 7:29.0 9:09.0 5:27.0 4:12.0 7:15.0 8:57.0 5:23.0 4:22.0 52:14.0 8 77
John Deegan/ Colin Blunt 6:18.0 7:36.0 4:43.0 3:44.0 6:08.0 7:21.0 4:38.0 3:39.0 44:07.0 1 40
Tim Johnson/ nigel hutchinson 6:22.0 7:34.0 4:44.0 3:39.0 6:13.0 7:26.0 4:39.0 3:37.0 44:14.0 2 42
Chris Ruck/ Steve Harris 6:12.0 7:40.0 4:39.0 3:40.0 6:05.0 7:55.0 4:37.0 3:42.0 44:30.0 3 46
Billy Grew / Will Atkins 6:30.0 7:50.0 4:47.0 3:42.0 6:11.0 7:30.0 4:36.0 3:37.0 44:43.0 4 50
Gawaine Clark / Lois Clark 6:23.0 7:45.0 4:48.0 3:40.0 6:16.0 7:33.0 4:42.0 3:40.0 44:47.0 5 51
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Car Cls

51

B

70 B
83 B
92 B
67 B
Class C
45 C
48 C
38 C
40 C
41 C
52 C
77 C
56 C
50 C
79 C
88 C
91 C
73 C
9 C

Crew

Christopher Lawson/ Paul
Gribben

Scott Sloan/ David Sloan
Matt Blood/ Danny Blood

Jeffrey Simm/ Barry Allman
Allan Smith/ Teresa Butler

Tim Mewett/ Liz Jordan
Ben Howlett/ Simon Howlett
Ken Sturdy/ Tom Hutchings

Nathan Evans/ Rhys Williams
Edwards

Antony Allery/ Simon Dockray

Pat Johnson/ Tony Walker
Malcolm Boyd/ Brian Stubbs

Andrew Hutchinson/ Joe
Hutchinson

Graham Haigh/ Kari Bates
Clive Hilton/ David Ingamells
Mick Quinn/ Chris Walker

Dan Robinson/ Andy Beaumont
Nick Heard/ Monty Low

Olly Lucking/ Sam Lucking

1
6:53.0

7:05.0
7:14.0

7:28.0
7:39.0

5:56.0
6:08.0
6:09.0
6:18.0

5:59.0

6:16.0
6:23.0
6:36.0

6:29.0
6:26.0
6:43.0
6:37.0
6:51.0
7:05.0

2
8:03.0

8:26.0
8:37.0

8:33.0
9:10.0

7:14.0
7:34.0
7:24.0
7:31.0

7:19.0

7:40.0
7:41.0
7:55.0

8:00.0
7:51.0
8:02.0
8:05.0
8:13.0
8:49.0

3
4:55.0

5:03.0
5:24.0

5:19.0
5:35.0

4:31.0
4:42.0
4:44.0
4:37.0

4:29.0

4:57.0
4:47.0
4:58.0

4:49.0
4:53.0
5:10.0
5:06.0
5:02.0
6:49.0

4

3:55.0

3:53.0
4:08.0

4:17.0
4:22.0

3:31.0
3:39.0
3:34.0
3:33.0

3:34.0

3:42.0
3:41.0
3:52.0

3:47.0
3:48.0
3:58.0
3:55.0
3:56.0
3:55.0

5 6 7 8
6:35.0 7:56.0 4:56.0 3:53.0

6:27.0 7:48.0 4:51.0 3:51.0
6:48.0 8:12.0 5:12.0 4:08.0

Car 83 Penalty details:-
7:12.0 8:35.0 5:23.0 4:24.0
7:16.0 8:55.0 5:32.0 4:27.0

5:48.0 7:04.0 4:24.0 3:29.0
5:45.0 6:58.0 4:20.0 3:26.0
5:56.0 7:06.0 4:25.0 3:32.0
5:56.0 7:10.0 4:32.0 3:31.0

5:52.0 7:08.0 4:34.0 3:34.0
Car 41 Penalty details:-
7:26.0 4:42.0 3:39.0
7:28.0 4:45.0 3:48.0
7:32.0 4:45.0 3:43.0

6:14.0
6:05.0
6:20.0

6:26.0
6:27.0
6:18.0
6:34.0
6:41.0
6:35.0

7:44.0
7:46.0
7:46.0
7:58.0
7:58.0
8:18.0

4:46.0
4:53.0
4:55.0
5:04.0
4:56.0
5:13.0

3:51.0
3:56.0
3:53.0
4:02.0
3:52.0
3:54.0

Cls OIA
Pos Pos

6 66

Total
47:06.0

Penalty

47:24.0 7 70

1:00.0 50:43.0 8 75
1:00 for 1:00 early at SSA 2

51:11.0 9 76

52:56.0 10 78

41:57.0 1 22
42:32.0 2 26
42:50.0 3 29
43:08.0 4 31

2:00.0 44:29.0 5 45
2:00 for 2:00 early at MTC 8

44:36.0 6 48

44:38.0 7 49

45:41.0 8 56

45:52.0 9 58
46:00.0 10 60
46:45.0 11 63
47:21.0 12 69
47:29.0 13 71
50:38.0 14 74



Car Cls

93

C

Class D

8
21

62
23
17
71
57
84

Class
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Crew
Neil Dodd/ Laura Egger - Wilks

David Bogie/ Kevin Rae

Darren Atkinson/ Philip Samuel
Sandham

Gerry Fitzelle/ Mark Mason
Oliver Davies/ Ben Innes

Barry Renwick/ Steve Dargan
Clint Eade/ Tom Murphy

Philip Rowland/ Philip Woodcock
Richard Egger/ Pat Egger

David Henderson/ Chris Lees
Mark Kelly/ Neil Colman

James Williams/ Dai Roberts
Neil Roskell/ Andrew Roughhead
Robert Swann/ Darren Garrod
Andrew Fenwick/ Rob Fagg

John Stone/ Cameron Fair
Stephen Simpson / Patrick Walsh
Joe Cunningham/ Josh Beer
Simon Bowen / Craig Simkiss

Jonathan Mounsey/ Richard
Wardle

1

2

3

4

6:55.0 15:00.0 25:00.0 22:00.0

5:31.0
5:45.0

5:49.0
5:48.0
5:59.0
6:22.0
6:41.0
6:43.0

5:22.0
5:26.0
5:28.0
5:31.0
5:34.0
5:31.0
5:33.0
5:40.0
5:37.0
5:31.0
5:48.0

6:50.0
6:59.0

7:00.0
7:27.0
7:15.0
7:33.0
7:37.0
8:12.0

6:35.0
6:33.0
6:35.0
6:37.0
6:50.0
6:48.0
6:46.0
6:53.0
6:47.0
6:40.0
6:58.0

4:10.0
4:17.0

4:21.0
4:29.0
4:36.0
4:48.0
4:42.0

3:16.0
3:19.0

3:22.0
3:34.0
3:32.0
3:40.0
3:39.0

10:00.0 22:00.0

4:03.0
4:07.0
4:02.0
4:04.0
4:12.0
4:08.0
4:11.0
4:13.0
4:08.0
4:08.0
4:18.0

3:11.0
3:10.0
3:12.0
3:14.0
3:19.0
3:18.0
3:15.0
3:21.0
3:21.0
3:17.0
3:18.0

5
6:50.0

5:17.0
5:38.0

5:39.0
5:49.0
5:50.0
6:09.0
6:02.0
6:40.0

5:11.0
5:15.0
5:09.0
5:20.0
5:19.0
5:25.0
5:25.0
5:28.0
5:20.0
5:18.0
5:30.0

6
8:12.0

6:31.0
6:39.0

6:59.0
7:03.0
7:15.0
7:21.0
7:19.0
8:04.0

6:18.0
6:21.0
6:17.0
6:27.0
6:32.0
6:38.0
6:39.0
6:38.0
6:32.0
6:26.0
6:41.0

7
5:19.0

4:01.0
4:10.0

4:19.0
4:22.0
4:32.0
4:33.0
4:37.0
4:12.0

3:55.0
3:58.0
3:59.0
4:02.0
4:00.0
4:04.0
4:05.0
4:08.0
4:43.0
4:37.0
4:10.0

8 Penalty

4:08.0

3:11.0
3:53.0

3:22.0
3:32.0
3:38.0
3:35.0
3:39.0
4:06.0

3:06.0
3:09.0
3:28.0
3:13.0
3:11.0
3:15.0
3:14.0
3:14.0
3:14.0
3:56.0
3:20.0

1:33:24.0

38:47.0
40:40.0

40:51.0
42:04.0
42:37.0
44:01.0
44:16.0
1:09:57.0

37:41.0
37:59.0
38:10.0
38:28.0
38:57.0
39:07.0
39:08.0
39:35.0
39:42.0
39:53.0
40:03.0

Cls OIA
Total Pos Pos
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Car ClIs Crew
15 E John Indri/ Matt Smalley
14 E Rob Tout/ Terry Martin
20 E Adrian Spencer/ Mark Hewitt
16 E Alan Kirby/ George Kirby
37 E David White/ Mathew White
27 E Andy Rowe/ Cat Lund
61 E Paul Pickett/ Barry Young
31 E David Longfellow/ Mark
Broadbent
35 E Phil Burton/ Sam Collis
34 E Tony Clements/ Jim Bowie
19 E Tommy Graham/ Mark Pickering
101 E Phil Gallagher / Mick Gallagher
29 E Jonathan Lightbody/ Mark
Swallow
55 E Garry Salmon / Warren Scott
24  E Robert Dennis (Bob the Log)/
Ron Roughead
32 E Neil Fewlass/ Stephen Varey
43 E Andy Darlington/ Carl Lumb
68 E Philip Megginson/ Paul Turner
Class H
25 H James Ford / Llion Williams

64 H

Gareth Bevan/ Steffan Evans

1
5:36.0
6:04.0
5:52.0
6:00.0
6:01.0
6:01.0
6:08.0
6:03.0

6:09.0
6:15.0
6:16.0
6:21.0
6:35.0

6:25.0
6:23.0

6:29.0
6:28.0
6:31.0

5:40.0
5:50.0

2
7:24.0
7:14.0
7:05.0
7:15.0
7:19.0
7:11.0
7:20.0
7:21.0

7:23.0
7:40.0
7:35.0
7:34.0
7:34.0

7:40.0
7:38.0

7:48.0
7:56.0
7:55.0

6:54.0
7:11.0

3
4:15.0
4:19.0
4:19.0
4:27.0
4:27.0
4:34.0
4:23.0
4:31.0

4:39.0
4:38.0
4:41.0
4:36.0
4:43.0

4:47.0
5:16.0

4:51.0
4:56.0
4:51.0

4:21.0
4:26.0

4

3:21.0
3:26.0
3:27.0
3:27.0
3:31.0
3:31.0
3:31.0
3:33.0

3:37.0
3:35.0
3:37.0
3:37.0
3:36.0

3:48.0
3:44.0

3:44.0
3:51.0
3:44.0

3:20.0
3:28.0

5 6 7 8
5:31.0 6:53.0 4:11.0 3:23.0
5:43.0 6:57.0 4:15.0 3:25.0
5:45.0 6:52.0 4:33.0 3:53.0
5:44.0 7:05.0 4:23.0 3:26.0
5:46.0 7:02.0 4:20.0 3:29.0
5:54.0 7:03.0 4:29.0 3:31.0
5:55.0 7:07.0 4:22.0 3:28.0
6:04.0 7:16.0 4:32.0 3:32.0

6:00.0
6:10.0
6:19.0
6:15.0
6:04.0

7:12.0
7:19.0
7:30.0
7:42.0
7:35.0

4:34.0
4:31.0
4:38.0
4:36.0
4:46.0

3:35.0
3:37.0
3:37.0
3:39.0
3:39.0

6:17.0
6:19.0

7:39.0
7:32.0

4:47.0
4:37.0

3:48.0
3:43.0

6:34.0
6:18.0
6:19.0

7:43.0 4:42.0
7:42.0 4:48.0 3:51.0
7:37.0 4:47.0 3:46.0

Car 68 Penalty details:-

3:47.0

5:33.0 6:43.0 4:15.0 3:18.0
5:46.0 7:03.0 4:24.0 3:27.0

Cls OIA

Penalty Total Pos Pos
40:34.0 12 14
41:23.0 13 17
41:46.0 14 19
41:47.0 15 20
41:55.0 16 21
42:14.0 17 24
42:14.0 18 25
42:52.0 19 30
43:09.0 20 32
43:45.0 21 35
44:13.0 22 41
44:20.0 23 44
44:32.0 24 47
45:11.0 25 52
45:12.0 26 53
45:38.0 27 55
45:50.0 28 57
1:.00.0 46:30.0 29 62

1:00 for 1:00 early at SSA 3

40:04.0 1 13
41:35.0 2 18



Car ClIs Crew 1
46 H David Kynaston/ Andy Conibear  6:11.0
63 H Tony Shields/ Graham Wild 6:18.0
75 H Malcolm Davey/ Paul Slingsby 6:14.0
39 H Michael Reed/ John Millington 6:16.0
47 H Callum Cannings / Ashley Trimble 6:43.0
89 H Nick Welch/ Ben Welch 6:23.0
28 H Graeme Wood/ Matthew 6:34.0

Baddeley
87 H Keith Turner/ Tracy Linda Wood  6:23.0

Times shown like this are notional or penalised

Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3
Wawne Common 1 Coom Hill 1 Rise 1
6.43 miles 7.60 miles 4.75 miles

2
7:26.0
7:37.0
7:38.0
7:39.0
7:56.0
7:57.0
7:55.0

8:04.0

3
4:37.0
4:41.0
4:43.0
4:40.0
4:52.0
5:01.0
4:57.0

4:44.0

Stage 4
Dunnington 1
3.41 miles

4 5 6 7 8 Penalty

3:32.0 5:51.0 7:02.0 4:39.0 3:30.0
3:37.0 6:00.0 7:24.0 4:32.0 3:39.0
3:42.0 6:04.0 7:29.0 4:36.0 3:28.0
3:48.0 6:06.0 7:25.0 4:34.0 3:39.0
3:48.0 6:17.0 7:26.0 4:40.0 3:48.0
3:46.0 6:28.0 7:39.0 4:59.0 3:45.0
3:48.0 6:26.0 7:44.0 4:51.0 3:47.0

3:43.0 6:26.0 7:53.0 4:51.0 3:55.0

Car 87 Penalty details:- 1:00 for 1:00 early at SSA 3

Stage 5 Stage 6
Wawne Common 2 Coom Hill 2
6.43 miles 7.60 miles

1:00.0

Stage 7
Rise 2
4.75 miles

Cls OIA
Total Pos Pos

42:48.0 3
43:48.0
43:54.0
44:07.0
45:30.0
45:58.0
46:02.0

© 00 N oo o1 b~

46:59.0 10

Stage 8
Dunnington
3.41 miles

These results became Final on Sunday 27th February 2022 at 17:45 GMT and were signed by Matthew Atkinson (Clerk of the Course)

Copyright © rallies.info 2024 - email rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.
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37
39
54
59
61

65
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David Henderson/ Chris Lees
Mark Kelly/ Neil Colman

James Williams/ Dai Roberts

Neil Roskell/ Andrew Roughhead
David Bogie/ Kevin Rae

Robert Swann/ Darren Garrod
Andrew Fenwick/ Rob Fagg

John Stone/ Cameron Fair
Stephen Simpson / Patrick Walsh
Joe Cunningham/ Josh Beer
Simon Bowen / Craig Simkiss
Jonathan Mounsey/ Richard Wardle
James Ford / Llion Williams

John Indri/ Matt Smalley

Darren Atkinson/ Philip Samuel Sandham

Gerry Fitzelle/ Mark Mason
Rob Tout/ Terry Martin
Gareth Bevan/ Steffan Evans
Adrian Spencer/ Mark Hewitt
Alan Kirby/ George Kirby

East Riding Stages Rally 2022

Overall Results

Car

Ford Fiesta R5

Ford Fiesta R5
Hyundai 120 R5

Ford Fiesta R5

Ford Escort Mk2

Ford Fiesta

Hyundai R5
Volkswagen Polo Gti R5
Ford Fiesta Rally2
Ford Fiesta

Ford Fiesta S2000T
Ford Fiesta Rally 2
Ford Escort
Mitsubishi Mirage R5+
Ford Escort Mk2

Ford Escort
Mitsubishi Evo10
Ford Escort RS
Subaru Impreza

Subaru Impreza

In Position Order

Total

37:41.0
37:59.0
38:10.0
38:28.0
38:47.0
38:57.0
39:07.0
39:08.0
39:35.0
39:42.0
39:53.0
40:03.0
40:04.0
40:34.0
40:40.0
40:51.0
41:23.0
41:35.0
41:46.0
41:47.0

Cls OIA Diff from
Penalty Pos Pos

1
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to MTC 8

Diff from

Leader car ahead

+0:18.0
+0:29.0
+0:47.0
+1:06.0
+1:16.0
+1:26.0
+1:27.0
+1:54.0
+2:01.0
+2:12.0
+2:22.0
+2:23.0
+2:53.0
+2:59.0
+3:10.0
+3:42.0
+3:54.0
+4:05.0
+4:06.0

+0:18.0
+0:11.0
+0:18.0
+0:19.0
+0:10.0
+0:10.0
+0:01.0
+0:27.0
+0:07.0
+0:11.0
+0:10.0
+0:01.0
+0:30.0
+0:06.0
+0:11.0
+0:32.0
+0:12.0
+0:11.0
+0:01.0
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Car Cls Crew

37
45
23
27
61
48
17
46
38
31
40
35
49
36
34
63
75
71
39
66
19
74
57
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David White/ Mathew White

Tim Mewett/ Liz Jordan

Oliver Davies/ Ben Innes

Andy Rowe/ Cat Lund

Paul Pickett/ Barry Young

Ben Howlett/ Simon Howlett

Barry Renwick/ Steve Dargan
David Kynaston/ Andy Conibear
Ken Sturdy/ Tom Hutchings

David Longfellow/ Mark Broadbent
Nathan Evans/ Rhys Williams Edwards
Phil Burton/ Sam Collis

Mark Constantine / Andrew Constantine
Ash Slights/ Dave Robson

Tony Clements/ Jim Bowie

Tony Shields/ Graham Wild
Malcolm Davey/ Paul Slingsby
Clint Eade/ Tom Murphy

Michael Reed/ John Millington
John Deegan/ Colin Blunt

Tommy Graham/ Mark Pickering
Tim Johnson/ nigel hutchinson
Philip Rowland/ Philip Woodcock
Phil Gallagher / Mick Gallagher

Car

Subaru Impreza

Ford Escort Mk2

Ford Escort

Mitsubishi Evo |l
Mitsubishi Evo 9
Peugeot 306

Ford Escort Mk2
Triumph TR7

Talbot Avenger
Mitsubishi Lancer Evolution 1X
Renault Clio Cup
Subaru Impreza WRX STI
Vauxhall Corsa

Ford Escort

Mitsubishi Lancer Evo X
Ford Escort RS1600
Ford Escort RS1600
BMW 1 Series

Ford Escort RS 2000
Subaru Justy

Ford Fiesta R5 Proto
Honda Civic

BMW 323

Mitsubishi EVO 9

Total

41:55.0
41:57.0
42:04.0
42:14.0
42:14.0
42:32.0
42:37.0
42:48.0
42:50.0
42:52.0
43:08.0
43:09.0
43:34.0
43:35.0
43:45.0
43:48.0
43:54.0
44:01.0
44:07.0
44:07.0
44:13.0
44:14.0
44:16.0
44:20.0

Cls OIA Diff from
Penalty Pos Pos

16

17

18

19

20

N

21

R O O O b

22

N

23

21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44

Diff from

Leader car ahead

+4:14.0
+4:16.0
+4:23.0
+4:33.0
+4:33.0
+4:51.0
+4:56.0
+5:07.0
+5:09.0
+5:11.0
+5:27.0
+5:28.0
+5:53.0
+5:54.0
+6:04.0
+6:07.0
+6:13.0
+6:20.0
+6:26.0
+6:26.0
+6:32.0
+6:33.0
+6:35.0
+6:39.0

+0:08.0
+0:02.0
+0:07.0
+0:10.0

+0:18.0
+0:05.0
+0:11.0
+0:02.0
+0:02.0
+0:16.0
+0:01.0
+0:25.0
+0:01.0
+0:10.0
+0:03.0
+0:06.0
+0:07.0
+0:06.0

+0:06.0
+0:01.0
+0:02.0
+0:04.0



Car Cls Crew

41
30
29
52
77
54
82
55
24
47
32
56
43
50
89
79
28
68
88
59
87
51
58
94
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Antony Allery/ Simon Dockray
Chris Ruck/ Steve Harris

Jonathan Lightbody/ Mark Swallow
Pat Johnson/ Tony Walker
Malcolm Boyd/ Brian Stubbs

Billy Grew / Will Atkins

Gawaine Clark / Lois Clark

Garry Salmon / Warren Scott

Robert Dennis (Bob the Log)/ Ron Roughead

Callum Cannings / Ashley Trimble
Neil Fewlass/ Stephen Varey
Andrew Hutchinson/ Joe Hutchinson
Andy Darlington/ Carl Lumb
Graham Haigh/ Kari Bates

Nick Welch/ Ben Welch

Clive Hilton/ David Ingamells
Graeme Wood/ Matthew Baddeley
Philip Megginson/ Paul Turner

Mick Quinn/ Chris Walker

Chris Woodcock/ Heidi Woodcock
Keith Turner/ Tracy Linda Wood
Christopher Lawson/ Paul Gribben
Nicky Cowperthwaite/ Jonathan Fowler

Paddy Homan/ Tom Homan

Car

Ford Escort RS
Vauxhall Corsa Kit Car
Subaru Impreza
Opel Kadett
Ford Escort MK2
Ford Fiesta R2
Peugeot 205
Subaru Impreza
Subaru Legacy
Ford Escort Mk2

Subaru Impreza WRX STI

Renault Clio Cup
Subaru Impreza
Ford Escort Mk 2
Opel Kadett GTE
Ford Fiesta

Ford Escort Mk2
Subaru Impreza STI
Renault Clio RS200
Proton Satria

Ford Escort Mk2
Vauxhall Corsa
Vauxhall Corsa

Ford Puma

Total

44:29.0
44:30.0
44:32.0
44:36.0
44:38.0
44:43.0
44:47.0
45:11.0
45:12.0
45:30.0
45:38.0
45:41.0
45:50.0
45:52.0
45:58.0
46:00.0
46:02.0
46:30.0
46:45.0
46:52.0
46:59.0
47:06.0
47:10.0
47:16.0

Cls OIA Diff from
Penalty Pos Pos

5
3
24

25
26

27

28

10

29
11

10

45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68

Diff from

Leader car ahead

+6:48.0
+6:49.0
+6:51.0
+6:55.0
+6:57.0
+7:02.0
+7:06.0
+7:30.0
+7:31.0
+7:49.0
+7:57.0
+8:00.0
+8:09.0
+8:11.0
+8:17.0
+8:19.0
+8:21.0
+8:49.0
+9:04.0
+9:11.0
+9:18.0
+9:25.0
+9:29.0
+9:35.0

+0:09.0
+0:01.0
+0:02.0
+0:04.0
+0:02.0
+0:05.0
+0:04.0
+0:24.0
+0:01.0
+0:18.0
+0:08.0
+0:03.0
+0:09.0
+0:02.0
+0:06.0
+0:02.0
+0:02.0
+0:28.0
+0:15.0
+0:07.0
+0:07.0
+0:07.0
+0:04.0
+0:06.0



Total Cls OJ/A Diff from Diff from

Car Cls Crew Car Penalty Pos Pos Leader car ahead
91 C Dan Robinson/ Andy Beaumont Ford Fiesta 47:21.0 12 69 +9:40.0 +0:05.0
70 B Scott Sloan/ David Sloan Peugeot 208 47:24.0 7 70 +9:43.0 +0:03.0
73 C Nick Heard/ Monty Low Ginetta G40 47:29.0 13 71 +9:48.0 +0:05.0
96 A Mark Simpson / Joanna wilkinson Nissan Micra 48:25.0 6 72 +10:44.0 +0:56.0
95 A Bruce Lindsay/ Dafydd Owens Ford Fiesta 49:24.0 7 73 +11:43.0 +0:59.0
99 C Olly Lucking/ Sam Lucking Ford Fiesta ST 50:38.0 14 74 +12:57.0 +1:14.0
83 B Matt Blood/ Danny Blood Peugeot 206 Cup 50:43.0 8 75 +13:02.0 +0:05.0
92 B Jeffrey Simm/ Barry Allman Suzuki Swift Sport 51:11.0 9 76 +13:30.0 +0:28.0
98 A Chris Lawrence/ Kevin Gould MG ZR 52:14.0 8 77 +14:33.0 +1:03.0
67 B Allan Smith/ Teresa Butler Ford Fiesta 52:56.0 10 78 +15:15.0 +0:42.0
84 D Richard Egger/ Pat Egger Vauxhall Nova 1:09:57.0 8 79 +32:16.0 +17:01.0
93 C Neil Dodd/ Laura Egger - Wilks MG ZR 1:33:24.0 15 80 +55:43.0 +23:27.0

These results became Final on Sunday 27th February 2022 at 17:45 GMT and were signed by Matthew Atkinson (Clerk of the Course)

Copyright © rallies.info 2024 - email rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.
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East Riding Stages Rally 2022

SEASTRIDING STAGES () . . .
Final Overall Results in Starting Order to MTC 8

Total Cls OIA
Car Cls Crew Car Penalty Pos Pos
1 E Mark Kelly/ Neil Colman Ford Fiesta R5 37:59.0 2 2
2 Neil Roskell/ Andrew Roughhead Ford Fiesta R5 38:28.0 4 4

3 E Thomas Preston/ Carl Williamson Ford Fiesta R5 25:24.0
4 E James Williams/ Dai Roberts Hyundai 120 R5 38:10.0 3 3
5 E Stephen Simpson / Patrick Walsh Ford Fiesta Rally2 39:35.0 8 9
6 E David Henderson/ Chris Lees Ford Fiesta R5 37:41.0 1 1
7 E John Stone/ Cameron Fair Volkswagen Polo Gti R5 39:08.0 7 8
8 D David Bogie/ Kevin Rae Ford Escort Mk2 38:47.0 1 5
9 E Robert Swann/ Darren Garrod Ford Fiesta 38:57.0 5 6
10 E Andrew Fenwick/ Rob Fagg Hyundai R5 39:07.0 6 7
11 E Simon Bowen / Craig Simkiss Ford Fiesta S2000T 39:53.0 10 11
12 E Joe Cunningham/ Josh Beer Ford Fiesta 39:42.0 9 10
13 E Jonathan Mounsey/ Richard Wardle Ford Fiesta Rally 2 40:03.0 11 12
14 E Rob Tout/ Terry Martin Mitsubishi Evo10 41:23.0 13 17
15 E John Indri/ Matt Smalley Mitsubishi Mirage R5+ 40:34.0 12 14
16 E Alan Kirby/ George Kirby Subaru Impreza 41:47.0 15 20
17 D Barry Renwick/ Steve Dargan Ford Escort Mk2 42:37.0 5 27

18 C Alistair Hutchinson/ Jordan English Renault Clio 21:36.0
19 E Tommy Graham/ Mark Pickering Ford Fiesta R5 Proto 44:13.0 22 41
20 E Adrian Spencer/ Mark Hewitt Subaru Impreza 41:46.0 14 19
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Car Cls Crew

21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
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Darren Atkinson/ Philip Samuel Sandham

Steve Bannister/ Callum Atkinson

Oliver Davies/ Ben Innes

Robert Dennis (Bob the Log)/ Ron Roughead

James Ford / Llion Williams

Will Rowlands / Rich birch

Andy Rowe/ Cat Lund

Graeme Wood/ Matthew Baddeley
Jonathan Lightbody/ Mark Swallow
Chris Ruck/ Steve Harris

David Longfellow/ Mark Broadbent
Neil Fewlass/ Stephen Varey

Tony Clements/ Jim Bowie

Phil Burton/ Sam Collis

Ash Slights/ Dave Robson

David White/ Mathew White

Ken Sturdy/ Tom Hutchings
Michael Reed/ John Millington

Nathan Evans/ Rhys Williams Edwards

Antony Allery/ Simon Dockray
Stuart Popplewell/ Nigel Barber
Andy Darlington/ Carl Lumb
Phil Rogers/ Den Golding

Tim Mewett/ Liz Jordan

Car

Ford Escort Mk2

Ford Escort MK2

Ford Escort

Subaru Legacy

Ford Escort

Ford Escort Mk2 RS 1800
Mitsubishi Evo |l

Ford Escort Mk2

Subaru Impreza

Vauxhall Corsa Kit Car
Mitsubishi Lancer Evolution IX
Subaru Impreza WRX STI
Mitsubishi Lancer Evo X
Subaru Impreza WRX STI
Ford Escort

Subaru Impreza

Talbot Avenger

Ford Escort RS 2000
Renault Clio Cup

Ford Escort RS

Seat Ibiza

Subaru Impreza

Ford Escort RS1800

Ford Escort Mk2

Total

40:40.0

5:58.0
42:04.0
45:12.0
40:04.0
20:26.0
42:14.0
46:02.0
44:32.0
44:30.0
42:52.0
45:38.0
43:45.0
43:09.0
43:35.0
41:55.0
42:50.0
44:07.0
43:08.0
44:29.0
41:46.0
45:50.0

6:46.0
41:57.0

Cls OIA
Penalty Pos Pos

2

26

17

24

19

27

21

20

16
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28

15

23
53
13

24
61
47
46
30
55
35
32
34
21
29
39
31
45

57

22



Car Cls Crew

46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
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David Kynaston/ Andy Conibear
Callum Cannings / Ashley Trimble
Ben Howlett/ Simon Howlett

Mark Constantine / Andrew Constantine
Graham Haigh/ Kari Bates
Christopher Lawson/ Paul Gribben
Pat Johnson/ Tony Walker

Gavin Ruler/ James Dixon

Billy Grew / Will Atkins

Garry Salmon / Warren Scott
Andrew Hutchinson/ Joe Hutchinson
Philip Rowland/ Philip Woodcock
Nicky Cowperthwaite/ Jonathan Fowler
Chris Woodcock/ Heidi Woodcock
Andrew Pawley/ Timothy Sturla

Paul Pickett/ Barry Young

Gerry Fitzelle/ Mark Mason

Tony Shields/ Graham Wild

Gareth Bevan/ Steffan Evans

Mick Plowman/ Graham Willcock
John Deegan/ Colin Blunt

Allan Smith/ Teresa Butler

Philip Megginson/ Paul Turner
William Mellard/ Kieran Bourne

Car

Triumph TR7
Ford Escort Mk2
Peugeot 306
Vauxhall Corsa
Ford Escort Mk 2
Vauxhall Corsa
Opel Kadett

Ford Fiesta St150
Ford Fiesta R2
Subaru Impreza
Renault Clio Cup
BMW 323
Vauxhall Corsa
Proton Satria
Mitsubishi Lancer
Mitsubishi Evo 9
Ford Escort

Ford Escort RS1600
Ford Escort RS
Ford Escort
Subaru Justy
Ford Fiesta
Subaru Impreza STI

Subaru Impreza

Total Cls OI/A
Penalty Pos Pos

42:48.0 3 28

45:30.0 7 54
42:32.0 2 26
43:34.0 1 38
45:52.0 9 58
47:06.0 6 66
44:36.0 6 48
44:43.0 4 50
45:11.0 25 52
45:41.0 8 56
44:16.0 7 43
47:10.0 4 67
46:52.0 3 64
13:00.0

42:140 18 25
40:51.0 3 16
43:48.0 4 36
41:35.0 2 18

44:07.0 1 40
52:56.0 10 78
46:30.0 29 62
23:07.0



Car Cls Crew

70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
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Scott Sloan/ David Sloan

Clint Eade/ Tom Murphy

Dan Hart/ Pete Littlefield

Nick Heard/ Monty Low

Tim Johnson/ nigel hutchinson
Malcolm Davey/ Paul Slingsby
Brian Maguire/ Christopher Gray
Malcolm Boyd/ Brian Stubbs
Josh Simpson/ Garry Green
Clive Hilton/ David Ingamells
Chris Ford/ Matt Daniels
Gawaine Clark / Lois Clark
Matt Blood/ Danny Blood
Richard Egger/ Pat Egger

Mike Smith/ Richard Glew
Marcus Tomlinson/ Alan Ward
Keith Turner/ Tracy Linda Wood
Mick Quinn/ Chris Walker

Nick Welch/ Ben Welch

Mark Clarke/ Andrew Stark

Dan Robinson/ Andy Beaumont
Jeffrey Simm/ Barry Allman

Neil Dodd/ Laura Egger - Wilks
Paddy Homan/ Tom Homan

Car

Peugeot 208

BMW 1 Series

Opel Manta

Ginetta G40

Honda Civic

Ford Escort RS1600
Peugeot 205 GTI Mil16
Ford Escort MK2
Ford Fiesta ST

Ford Fiesta

Ford Escort

Peugeot 205
Peugeot 206 Cup
Vauxhall Nova
Renault Clio 172 Cup
Subaru Impreza Gc8
Ford Escort Mk2
Renault Clio RS200
Opel Kadett GTE

Mitsubishi Evo 8 Group N

Ford Fiesta
Suzuki Swift Sport
MG ZR

Ford Puma

Total

47:24.0
44:01.0

47:29.0
44:14.0
43:54.0
16:07.0
44:38.0
20:01.0
46:00.0

44:47.0
50:43.0
1:09:57.0
50:30.0
39:03.0
46:59.0
46:45.0
45:58.0
1:19:15.0
47:21.0
51:11.0
1:33:24.0
47:16.0

Cls OIA
Penalty Pos Pos

7
6

13

10

10
11

12

15

70
38

71
42
37

49

60

51
75
79

65
63
59

69
76
80
68



Total Cls OIA

Car Cls Crew Car Penalty Pos Pos
95 A Bruce Lindsay/ Dafydd Owens Ford Fiesta 49:24.0 7 73
96 A Mark Simpson / Joanna wilkinson Nissan Micra 48:25.0 6 72
97 H Jim Valentine/ Jonathan Lodge Renault Alpine A310 30:50.0
98 A Chris Lawrence/ Kevin Gould MG ZR 52:14.0 8 77
99 C Olly Lucking/ Sam Lucking Ford Fiesta ST 50:38.0 14 74

100 A Harry Walshaw / John Cunningham Ford Ka 1:20:45.0

101 E Phil Gallagher / Mick Gallagher Mitsubishi EVO 9 44:20.0 23 44

These results became Final on Sunday 27th February 2022 at 17:45 GMT and were signed by Matthew Atkinson (Clerk of the Course)

Copyright © rallies.info 2024 - email rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.
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Final

Car Cls Crew
Class A

49
36
59
58
94
96
95
98

Class

66
74
30
54
82
51
70
83
92
67

A
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Mark Constantine / Andrew Constantine
Ash Slights/ Dave Robson

Chris Woodcock/ Heidi Woodcock
Nicky Cowperthwaite/ Jonathan Fowler
Paddy Homan/ Tom Homan

Mark Simpson / Joanna wilkinson
Bruce Lindsay/ Dafydd Owens

Chris Lawrence/ Kevin Gould

John Deegan/ Colin Blunt

Tim Johnson/ nigel hutchinson
Chris Ruck/ Steve Harris

Billy Grew / Will Atkins

Gawaine Clark / Lois Clark
Christopher Lawson/ Paul Gribben
Scott Sloan/ David Sloan

Matt Blood/ Danny Blood

Jeffrey Simm/ Barry Allman

Allan Smith/ Teresa Butler

East Riding Stages Rally 2022

Overall Results

Car

Vauxhall Corsa
Ford Escort
Proton Satria
Vauxhall Corsa
Ford Puma
Nissan Micra
Ford Fiesta
MG ZR

Subaru Justy

Honda Civic

Vauxhall Corsa Kit Car
Ford Fiesta R2
Peugeot 205

Vauxhall Corsa
Peugeot 208

Peugeot 206 Cup
Suzuki Swift Sport
Ford Fiesta

In Class Order

Total

43:34.0
43:35.0
46:52.0
47:10.0
47:16.0
48:25.0
49:24.0
52:14.0

44:07.0
44:14.0
44:30.0
44:43.0
44:47.0
47:06.0
47:24.0
50:43.0
51:11.0
52:56.0

Cils OIA
Penalty Pos Pos
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33
34
64
67
68
72
73
77

40
42
46
50
51
66
70
75
76
78

to MTC 8
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Car Cls Crew

Class
45
48
38
40
41
52
77
56
50
79
88
91
73
99
93

Class

21
62
23
17
71
57

C
C
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Tim Mewett/ Liz Jordan

Ben Howlett/ Simon Howlett

Ken Sturdy/ Tom Hutchings

Nathan Evans/ Rhys Williams Edwards
Antony Allery/ Simon Dockray

Pat Johnson/ Tony Walker

Malcolm Boyd/ Brian Stubbs
Andrew Hutchinson/ Joe Hutchinson
Graham Haigh/ Kari Bates

Clive Hilton/ David Ingamells

Mick Quinn/ Chris Walker

Dan Robinson/ Andy Beaumont
Nick Heard/ Monty Low

Olly Lucking/ Sam Lucking

Neil Dodd/ Laura Egger - Wilks

David Bogie/ Kevin Rae

Darren Atkinson/ Philip Samuel Sandham

Gerry Fitzelle/ Mark Mason
Oliver Davies/ Ben Innes

Barry Renwick/ Steve Dargan
Clint Eade/ Tom Murphy

Philip Rowland/ Philip Woodcock

Car

Ford Escort Mk2
Peugeot 306
Talbot Avenger
Renault Clio Cup
Ford Escort RS
Opel Kadett
Ford Escort MK2
Renault Clio Cup
Ford Escort Mk 2
Ford Fiesta

Renault Clio RS200

Ford Fiesta
Ginetta G40
Ford Fiesta ST
MG ZR

Ford Escort Mk2
Ford Escort Mk2
Ford Escort
Ford Escort
Ford Escort Mk2
BMW 1 Series
BMW 323

Total

41:57.0
42:32.0
42:50.0
43:08.0
44:29.0
44:36.0
44:38.0
45:41.0
45:52.0
46:00.0
46:45.0
47:21.0
47:29.0
50:38.0
1:33:24.0

38:47.0
40:40.0
40:51.0
42:04.0
42:37.0
44:01.0
44:16.0

Cls OIA
Penalty Pos Pos
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22
26
29
31
45
48
49
56
58
60
63
69
71
74
80

15
16
23
27
38
43



Car Cls Crew
84 D

Class E

6
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12
11
13
15
14
20
16
37
27
61
31
35
34
19

E
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Richard Egger/ Pat Egger

David Henderson/ Chris Lees
Mark Kelly/ Neil Colman

James Williams/ Dai Roberts

Neil Roskell/ Andrew Roughhead
Robert Swann/ Darren Garrod
Andrew Fenwick/ Rob Fagg

John Stone/ Cameron Fair
Stephen Simpson / Patrick Walsh
Joe Cunningham/ Josh Beer
Simon Bowen / Craig Simkiss
Jonathan Mounsey/ Richard Wardle
John Indri/ Matt Smalley

Rob Tout/ Terry Martin

Adrian Spencer/ Mark Hewitt
Alan Kirby/ George Kirby

David White/ Mathew White
Andy Rowe/ Cat Lund

Paul Pickett/ Barry Young

David Longfellow/ Mark Broadbent
Phil Burton/ Sam Collis

Tony Clements/ Jim Bowie

Tommy Graham/ Mark Pickering

Car
Vauxhall Nova

Ford Fiesta R5

Ford Fiesta R5

Hyundai 120 R5

Ford Fiesta R5

Ford Fiesta

Hyundai R5
Volkswagen Polo Gti R5
Ford Fiesta Rally2

Ford Fiesta

Ford Fiesta S2000T
Ford Fiesta Rally 2
Mitsubishi Mirage R5+
Mitsubishi Evo10
Subaru Impreza

Subaru Impreza

Subaru Impreza
Mitsubishi Evo I
Mitsubishi Evo 9
Mitsubishi Lancer Evolution IX
Subaru Impreza WRX STI
Mitsubishi Lancer Evo X
Ford Fiesta R5 Proto

Total

37:41.0
37:59.0
38:10.0
38:28.0
38:57.0
39:07.0
39:08.0
39:35.0
39:42.0
39:53.0
40:03.0
40:34.0
41:23.0
41:46.0
41:47.0
41:55.0
42:14.0
42:14.0
42:52.0
43:09.0
43:45.0
44:13.0

Cls OIA

8
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Total Cls OIA

Car Cls Crew Car Penalty Pos Pos

101 E Phil Gallagher / Mick Gallagher Mitsubishi EVO 9 44:20.0 23 44
29 E Jonathan Lightbody/ Mark Swallow Subaru Impreza 44:32.0 24 47
55 E Garry Salmon / Warren Scott Subaru Impreza 45:11.0 25 52
24 E Robert Dennis (Bob the Log)/ Ron Roughead Subaru Legacy 45:12.0 26 53
32 E Neil Fewlass/ Stephen Varey Subaru Impreza WRX STI 45:38.0 27 55
43 E Andy Darlington/ Carl Lumb Subaru Impreza 45:50.0 28 57
68 E Philip Megginson/ Paul Turner Subaru Impreza STI 46:30.0 29 62

Class H
25 H James Ford / Llion Williams Ford Escort 40:04.0 1 13
64 H Gareth Bevan/ Steffan Evans Ford Escort RS 41:35.0 2 18
46 H David Kynaston/ Andy Conibear Triumph TR7 42:48.0 3 28
63 H Tony Shields/ Graham Wild Ford Escort RS1600 43:48.0 4 36
75 H Malcolm Davey/ Paul Slingsby Ford Escort RS1600 43:54.0 5 37
39 H Michael Reed/ John Millington Ford Escort RS 2000 44:07.0 6 39
47 H Callum Cannings / Ashley Trimble Ford Escort Mk2 45:30.0 7 54
89 H Nick Welch/ Ben Welch Opel Kadett GTE 45:58.0 8 59
28 H Graeme Wood/ Matthew Baddeley Ford Escort Mk2 46:02.0 9 61
87 H Keith Turner/ Tracy Linda Wood Ford Escort Mk2 46:59.0 10 65

These results became Final on Sunday 27th February 2022 at 17:45 GMT and were signed by Matthew Atkinson (Clerk of the Course)
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East Riding Stages Rally 2022

Final Position on each Stage to MTC 8

Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 Stage 7 Stage 8

Wawne Common 1 Coom Hill 1 Rise 1 Dunnington 1 Wawne Common 2 CoomHill2 Rise2 Dunnington 2

6.43 miles 7.60 miles  4.75 miles 3.41 miles 6.43 miles 7.60 miles 4.75 miles  3.41 miles
Posn Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time
1 6 5220 1 6:33.0 4 4:.02.0 1 3:10.0 4 5:09.0 4 6:17.0 6 3:55.0 6 3:06.0
2 1 5:26.0 4 6:350 6 4:.03.0 6 3:11.0 6 5:11.0 6 6:180 1 3:58.0 1 3:09.0
3 3 5270 6 6:35.0 2 4:.04.0 4 3120 1 5:15.0 1 6:21.0 4 3:59.0 8 3:11.0
4 4 5280 2 6:37.0 3 4:06.0 3 3130 8 5:170 11 6:26.0 9 4:00.0 9 3:11.0
5 2 5:31.0 11 6:400 1 4:.07.0 2 3140 11 5:18.0 2 6:27.0 8 4:.01.0 2 3:13.0
6 8 5:31.0 3 6:41.0 10 4:08.0 7 3:15.0 9 5:19.0 8 6:31.0 2 4:.02.0 5 3:14.0
7 10 5:31.0 7 6:46.0 11 4:08.0 8 3:16.0 2 5:20.0 9 6:32.0 10 4:04.0 7 3:14.0
8 11 5:31.0 12 6:47.0 12 4:.080 11  3:17.0 12 5:20.0 12 6:32.0 7 4:.05.0 12 3:14.0
9 5:33.0 10 6:48.0 8 4:10.0 10 3:180 7 5:25.0 5 6:380 5 4:.080 10 3:15.0
10 9 5340 8 6500 7 4110 13 3:180 10 5:25.0 10 6:38.0 13 4:10.0 25 3:18.0
11 15 5:36.0 9 6:5500 9 4120 9 3:19.0 5 5:28.0 7 6:39.0 21 4100 13 3:20.0
12 12 5370 5 6530 5 4130 21 3:19.0 13 5:30.0 21 6:39.0 15 4:11.0 62 3:22.0
13 5 5:40.0 25 6:554.0 15 4150 25 3:20.0 15 5:31.0 13 6:41.0 84 4:120 15 3:23.0
14 25 5:40.0 13 6:58.0 26 4:16.0 5 3:21.0 25 5:.33.0 25 6:43.0 14 4:150 14 3:25.0
15 21 5450 21 6590 21 4170 12 3:21.0 21 5:38.0 20 6:52.0 25 4:15.0 16 3:26.0
16 26 5450 62 7:00.0 13 4:180 15 3:21.0 62 5:39.0 15 6:53.0 62 4:19.0 48 3:26.0
17 13 5:48.0 26 7:020 14 4:19.0 62 3:22.0 14 5:43.0 14 6:57.0 37 4:200 64 3:27.0
18 23 5:48.0 20 7:05.0 20 4:19.0 26 3:23.0 16 5:44.0 48 6:58.0 48 4:20.0 4 3:28.0
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Posn
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40

Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3
Wawne Common 1 Coom Hill 1 Rise 1
6.43 miles 7.60 miles  4.75 miles
Car Time Car Time Car Time
62 5:49.0 27 7:11.0 25 4:21.0
64 5:50.0 64 7:11.0 62 4:21.0
20 5:52.0 14 7:140 61 4:23.0
45 5:56.0 45 7:14.0 64 4:26.0
22 5:58.0 16 7:15.0 16 4:27.0
17 5:59.0 17 7:15.0 37 4:27.0
41 5:59.0 37 7:19.0 23 4:29.0
16 6:00.0 41 7:19.0 41 4:29.0
27 6:01.0 61 7:2000 31 4:31.0
37 6:01.0 31 7:21.0 45 4:31.0
18 6:03.0 35 7:23.0 27 4:34.0
31 6:03.0 15 7:24.0 18 4:35.0
14 6:04.0 38 7:24.0 17 4:36.0
48 6:08.0 18 7:25.0 101 4:36.0
61 6:08.0 46 7:26.0 40 4:37.0
35 6:09.0 49 7:26.0 46 4:37.0
38 6:09.0 23 7:27.0 34 4:38.0
46 6:11.0 85 7:29.0 36 4:38.0
30 6:12.0 40 7:31.0 30 4:39.0
49 6:13.0 42 7:33.0 35 4:39.0
85 6:13.0 71 7:33.0 49 4:39.0
75 6:14.0 29 7:34.0 39 4:40.0

Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6
Dunnington 1 Wawne Common 2 Coom Hill 2
3.41 miles 6.43 miles 7.60 miles
Car Time Car Time Car Time
14  3:26.0 20 5:45.0 62 6:59.0
16  3:27.0 48 5:45.0 37 7:02.0
20 3:27.0 37 5:46.0 46 7:02.0
64  3:28.0 64 5:46.0 23 7:03.0
27  3:31.0 45 5:48.0 27 7:03.0
37 3:31.0 23 5:49.0 64 7:03.0
45 3:31.0 17 5:50.0 45 7:04.0
61 3:31.0 46 5:51.0 16 7:05.0
17  3:32.0 41 5:52.0 38 7:06.0
46  3:32.0 27 5:54.0 61 7:07.0
18  3:33.0 61 5:55.0 41 7:08.0
31 3:33.0 38 5:56.0 40 7:10.0
40 3:33.0 40 5:56.0 35 7:12.0
23 3:34.0 3 5:57.0 17 7:15.0
38 3:34.0 35 6:00.0 31 7:16.0
41  3:34.0 36 6:00.0 36 7:18.0
34 3:35.0 63 6:00.0 34 7:19.0
29  3:36.0 57 6:02.0 57 7:19.0
49  3:36.0 29 6:04.0 66 7:21.0
19 3:37.0 31 6:04.0 71 7:21.0
35 3:37.0 75 6:04.0 49 7:24.0
63 3:37.0 30 6:05.0 63 7:24.0

Stage 7
Rise 2
4.75 miles

Car
23
61
16
45
64
38
27
34
36
17
31
40
63
20
71
35
39
41
54
75

101
11

Time
4:22.0
4:22.0
4:23.0
4:24.0
4:24.0
4:25.0
4:29.0
4:31.0
4:31.0
4:32.0
4:32.0
4:32.0
4:32.0
4:33.0
4:33.0
4:34.0
4:34.0
4:34.0
4:36.0
4:36.0
4:36.0
4:37.0

Stage 8

Dunnington 2
3.41 miles

Car Time
61 3:28.0
75 3:28.0
37 3:29.0
45 3:29.0
46 3:30.0
27 3:31.0
40 3:31.0
23  3:32.0
31 3:32.0
38 3:32.0
49 3:32.0
36 3:33.0
41 3:34.0
35 3:35.0
71 3:35.0
19 3:37.0
34 3:37.0
54 3:37.0
74 3:37.0
17 3:38.0
29 3:39.0
39 3:39.0



Posn
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62

Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3
Wawne Common 1 Coom Hill 1 Rise 1
6.43 miles 7.60 miles  4.75 miles
Car Time Car Time Car Time
34 6:15.0 48 7:34.0 19 4:41.0
19 6:16.0 74 7:34.0 63 4:41.0
39 6:16.0 101 7:34.0 48 4:42.0
52 6:16.0 19 7:35.0 57 4:42.0
40 6:18.0 36 7:35.0 29 4:43.0
63 6:18.0 66 7:36.0 66 4:43.0
66 6:18.0 57 7:37.0 75 4:43.0
42 6:20.0 63 7:37.0 38 4:44.0
36 6:21.0 24 7:38.0 74 4:44.0
90 6:21.0 75 7:38.0 87 4:44.0
101 6:21.0 90 7:38.0 54 4:47.0
71 6:22.0 39 7:39.0 55 4:47.0
74 6:22.0 30 7:40.0 77 4:47.0
86 6:22.0 34 7:40.0 71 4:48.0
24 6:23.0 52 7:40.0 82 4:48.0
77 6:23.0 55 7:40.0 50 4:49.0
82 6:23.0 77 7:41.0 58 4:50.0
87 6:23.0 82 7:45.0 32 4:51.0
89 6:23.0 32 7:48.0 68 4:51.0
55 6:25.0 54 7:50.0 47 4:52.0
79 6:26.0 58 7:50.0 79 4:53.0
43 6:28.0 69 7:50.0 94 4:53.0

Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6
Dunnington 1 Wawne Common 2 Coom Hill 2
3.41 miles 6.43 miles 7.60 miles
Car Time Car Time Car Time
101 3:37.0 77 6:05.0 39 7:25.0
36 3:39.0 39 6:06.0 90 7:25.0
48  3:39.0 49 6:06.0 47 7:26.0
57  3:39.0 66 6:08.0 52 7:26.0
74  3:39.0 71 6:09.0 58 7:26.0
30 3:40.0 34 6:10.0 74 7:26.0
71 3:40.0 54 6:11.0 77 7:28.0
82 3:40.0 90 6:12.0 75 7:29.0
77 3:41.0 74 6:13.0 19 7:30.0
52  3:42.0 52 6:14.0 54 7:30.0
54  3:42.0 101 6:15.0 24 7:32.0
75 3420 82 6:16.0 56 7:32.0
58  3:43.0 47 6:17.0 82 7:33.0
87 3:43.0 55 6:17.0 29 7:35.0
94  3:43.0 85 6:17.0 68 7:37.0
24  3:44.0 43 6:18.0 55 7:39.0
32 31440 58 6:18.0 89 7:39.0
66  3:44.0 86 6:18.0 43 7:42.0
68 3:44.0 88 6:18.0 94 7:42.0
69 3:45.0 19 6:19.0 101 7:42.0
42  3:46.0 24 6:19.0 32 7:43.0
89 3:46.0 68 6:19.0 28 7:44.0

Stage 7
Rise 2
4.75 miles

Car
24
30
57
19
49
66
46
74
90
47
32
52
82
12
58
56
77
29
50
55
68
43

Time
4:37.0
4:37.0
4:37.0
4:38.0
4:38.0
4:38.0
4:39.0
4:39.0
4:39.0
4:40.0
4:42.0
4:42.0
4:42.0
4:43.0
4:44.0
4:45.0
4:45.0
4:46.0
4:46.0
4:47.0
4:47.0
4:48.0

Stage 8
Dunnington 2
3.41 miles
Car Time
52 3:39.0
57 3:39.0
63 3:39.0
66 3:39.0
101 3:39.0
82 3:40.0
30 3:42.0
24  3:43.0
56 3:43.0
58 3:45.0
85 3:45.0
89 3:45.0
68 3:46.0
94 3:46.0
28 3:47.0
32 3:147.0
47 3:48.0
55 3:48.0
77 3:48.0
59 3:50.0
43 3:51.0
50 3:51.0



Posn
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84

Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3
Wawne Common 1 Coom Hill 1 Rise 1
6.43 miles 7.60 miles  4.75 miles
Car Time Car Time Car Time
32 6:29.0 79 7:51.0 51 4:55.0
50 6:29.0 28 7:55.0 43 4:56.0
54 6:30.0 56 7:55.0 69 4:56.0
68 6:31.0 68 7:55.0 86 4:56.0
28 6:34.0 86 7:55.0 28 4:57.0
58 6:34.0 43 7:56.0 52 4:57.0
29 6:35.0 47 7:56.0 56 4:58.0
56 6:36.0 89 7:57.0 59 4:58.0
69 6:36.0 50 8:00.0 89 5:.01.0
91 6:37.0 88 8:02.0 73 5:02.0
57 6:41.0 51 8:03.0 97 5:02.0
59 6:41.0 59 8:.04.0 70 5:03.0
47 6:43.0 78 8:04.0 91 5:06.0
78 6:43.0 87 8:04.0 88 5:10.0
84 6:43.0 91 8:05.0 78 5:14.0
88 6:43.0 84 8120 96 5:15.0
44 6:46.0 73 8:13.0 24 5:16.0
76 6:46.0 97 8:16.0 92 5:19.0
97 6:49.0 95 8:19.0 83 5:24.0
73 6:51.0 96 8:19.0 98 5:27.0
51 6:53.0 76 8:21.0 95 5:32.0
93 6:55.0 70 8:26.0 67 5:35.0

Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6
Dunnington 1 Wawne Common 2 Coom Hill 2
3.41 miles 6.43 miles 7.60 miles
Car Time Car Time Car Time
50 3:47.0 56 6:20.0 50 7:44.0
28  3:48.0 94 6:23.0 79 7:46.0
39 3:48.0 42 6:24.0 88 7:46.0
47  3:48.0 28 6:26.0 70 7:48.0
55  3:48.0 50 6:26.0 87 7:53.0
79  3:48.0 87 6:26.0 30 7:55.0
86  3:48.0 70 6:27.0 59 7:55.0
85 3:50.0 79 6:27.0 51 7:56.0
43  3:51.0 89 6:28.0 73 7:58.0
59 3:51.0 32 6:34.0 91 7:58.0
56  3:52.0 91 6:34.0 84 8:04.0
70  3:53.0 51 6:35.0 85 8:06.0
51  3:55.0 59 6:35.0 83 8:12.0
91 3:55.0 99 6:35.0 93 8:12.0
99 3:55.0 84 6:40.0 95 8:14.0
73 3:56.0 73 6:41.0 96 8:15.0
95 3:57.0 97 6:42.0 99 8:18.0
96 3:57.0 96 6:45.0 42 8:35.0
88 3:58.0 83 6:48.0 92 8:35.0
97 4:.01.0 93 6:50.0 67 8:55.0
83  4:08.0 95 6:54.0 98 8:57.0
98 4:12.0 92 7:12.0 86 9:44.0

Stage 7
Rise 2
4.75 miles

Car
94
85
28
70
87
79
88
51
73
59
89
96
91
83
95
99
93
92
98
67

Time
4:48.0
4:50.0
4:51.0
4:51.0
4:51.0
4:53.0
4:55.0
4:56.0
4:56.0
4:58.0
4:59.0
5:03.0
5:04.0
5:12.0
5:13.0
5:13.0
5:19.0
5:23.0
5:23.0
5:32.0

Stage 8

Dunnington 2
3.41 miles

Car Time
70 3:51.0
73  3:52.0
20 3:53.0
21 3:53.0
51 3:53.0
88 3:53.0
99 3:54.0
87 3:55.0
11  3:56.0
79 3:56.0
96 3:56.0
95 4:01.0
91 4:02.0
84 4:06.0
83 4:08.0
93 4:08.0
98 4:22.0
92 4:24.0
67 4:27.0



Posn
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95

Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 Stage 7 Stage 8
Wawne Common 1 Coom Hill 1 Rise 1 Dunnington 1 Wawne Common 2 CoomHill2 Rise2 Dunnington 2

6.43 miles 7.60 miles  4.75 miles 3.41 miles 6.43 miles 7.60 miles 4.75 miles  3.41 miles

Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time
96 6:55.0 92 8:33.0 99 6:49.0 92 4:17.0 98 7:15.0

94 7:020 83 8:37.0 42 9:08.0 67 4:22.0 67 7:16.0

70 7:05.0 99 8:49.0 84 10:00.0 84 22:00.0 100 7:20.0

99 7:05.0 94 8:59.0 85 10:00.0 90 22:00.0

83 7:140 98 9:09.0 90 25:00.0 93 22:00.0

95 7:140 67 9:10.0 93 25:00.0 100 22:00.0

100 7:25.0 93 15:00.0 100 25:00.0

92 7:28.0 100 15:00.0

98 7:29.0

67 7:39.0

60 13:00.0

These results became Final on Sunday 27th February 2022 at 17:45 GMT and were signed by Matthew Atkinson (Clerk of the Course)

Copyright © rallies.info 2024 - email rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.
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Stage 1
Wawne Common Stage 2

1 Coom Hill 1
6.43 miles 7.60 miles
Car Time Car Time
6 5:22.0 6 11:57.0
1 5:26.0 1 11:59.0
3 5:27.0 4 12:03.0
4 5:28.0 2 12:08.0
2 5:31.0 3 12:08.0
8 5:31.0 11 12:11.0
10 5:31.0 7 12:19.0
11 5:31.0 10 12:19.0
5:33.0 8 12:21.0
9 5:34.0 9 12:24.0
15 5:36.0 12 12:24.0
12 5:37.0 5 12:33.0
5 5:40.0 25 12:34.0
25 5:40.0 21 12:44.0
21 5:45.0 13 12:46.0
26 5:45.0 26 12:47.0
13 5:48.0 62 12:49.0

East Riding Stages Rally 2022

Final Position after each Stage to MTC 8
Stage 5
Stage 3 Stage 4 Wawne Common Stage 6 Stage 7 Stage 8
Rise 1 Dunnington 1 2 Coom Hill 2 Rise 2 Dunnington 2
4.75 miles 3.41 miles 6.43 miles 7.60 miles 4.75 miles 3.41 miles
Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time
6 16:00.0 6 19:11.0 6 24:220 6 301400 6 34:35.0 6 37:41.0
4 16:05.0 1 19:16.0 24:26.0 4 30:43.0 4 34420 1 37:59.0
1 16:06.0 4 19:17.0 1 24:31.0 1 30:520 1 34500 4 38:10.0
2 16:12.0 2 19:26.0 2 24:46.0 2 31:13.0 2 351150 2 38:28.0
3 16:140 3 19:27.0 11 24:540 11 31:200 8 35:36.0 8 38:47.0
11 16:19.0 11 19:36.0 25:040 8 31:35.0 9 3546.0 9 38:57.0
10 16:27.0 7 19:45.0 25:10.0 12 31:45.0 10 3552.0 10 39:.07.0
7 16:30.0 10 19:45.0 10 25:100 9 31:146.0 7 35:54.0 39:08.0
8 16:31.0 8 19:47.0 12 25:13.0 10 31:48.0 11 35570 5 39:35.0
12 16:32.0 12 19:53.0 25:140 7 31:49.0 5 36:21.0 12 391420
9 16:36.0 19:55.0 25:24.0 32:13.0 12 36:28.0 11 39:53.0
5 16:46.0 20:07.0 25:35.0 25 32:31.0 13 36:43.0 13 40:03.0
25 16:55.0 25 20:15.0 25 25:48.0 13 32:33.0 25 36:46.0 25 40:04.0
21 17:01.0 21 20:20.0 13 25:52.0 21 32:37.0 21 36:47.0 15 40:34.0
26 17:03.0 13 20:22.0 21 25:58.0 15 33:00.0 15 37:11.0 21 40:40.0
13 17:04.0 26 20:26.0 15 26:07.0 62 33:10.0 62 37:29.0 62 40:51.0
62 17:10.0 62 20:32.0 62 26:11.0 20 33:20.0 20 37:53.0 14 41:23.0
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Posn
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38

Stage 1
Wawne Common Stage 2

1 Coom Hill 1
6.43 miles 7.60 miles
Car Time Car Time
23 5:48.0 20 12:57.0
62 5:49.0 15 13:00.0
64 5:50.0 64 13:01.0
20 5:52.0 45 13:10.0
45 5:56.0 27 13:12.0
22 5:58.0 17 13:14.0
17 5:59.0 16 13:15.0
41 5:59.0 23 13:15.0
16 6:00.0 14 13:18.0
27 6:01.0 41 13:18.0
37 6:01.0 37 13:20.0
18 6:03.0 31 13:24.0
31 6:03.0 18 13:28.0
14 6:04.0 61 13:28.0
48 6:08.0 35 13:32.0
61 6:08.0 38 13:33.0
35 6:09.0 46 13:37.0
38 6:09.0 49 13:39.0
46 6:11.0 48 13:42.0
30 6:12.0 85 13:42.0
49 6:13.0 40 13:49.0

Stage 3 Stage 4

Rise 1 Dunnington 1
4.75 miles 3.41 miles
Car Time Car Time
15 17:15.0 15 20:36.0
20 17:16.0 20 20:43.0
64 17:27.0 64 20:55.0
14 17:37.0 14 21:03.0
45 17:41.0 16 21:09.0
16 17:42.0 45 21:12.0
23 17:44.0 27 21:17.0
27 17:46.0 23 21:18.0
37 17:47.0 37 21:18.0
41 17:47.0 41 21:21.0
17 17:50.0 17 21:22.0
61 17:51.0 61 21:22.0
31 17:55.0 31 21:28.0
18 18:03.0 18 21:36.0
35 18:11.0 46 21:46.0
46 18:14.0 35 21:48.0
38 18:17.0 38 21:51.0
49 18:18.0 49 21:54.0
48 18:24.0 40 21:59.0
40 18:26.0 48 22:03.0
30 18:31.0 34 22:08.0

Stage 5

Wawne Common Stage 6 Stage 7 Stage 8
2 Coom Hill 2 Rise 2 Dunnington 2
6.43 miles 7.60 miles 4.75 miles 3.41 miles

Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time
20 26:28.0 14 33:43.0 14 37580 64 41:35.0
64 26:41.0 64 331440 64 38:08.0 20 41:46.0
14 26:46.0 16 33:58.0 16 38:21.0 16 41:47.0
16 26:53.0 45 34:04.0 37 38:26.0 37 41:55.0
45 27:00.0 37 34:06.0 45 38:28.0 45 41:57.0
37 27:04.0 23 34:10.0 23 38:32.0 23 42:04.0
23 27.07.0 27 34:14.0 27 38430 27 42140
27 27:11.0 41 34:21.0 61 3846.0 61 42:14.0
17 27:12.0 61 34:24.0 41 3855.0 41 42:29.0
41 27:13.0 17 34:27.0 17 3859.0 48 42:32.0
61 27:17.0 46 34:39.0 48 39:06.0 17 42:37.0
31 27:32.0 48 34:46.0 38 39:18.0 46 42:48.0
46 27:37.0 31 34:48.0 46 39:18.0 38 42:50.0
38 27:47.0 38 34:53.0 31 39:20.0 31 42:52.0
35 27:48.0 35 35:00.0 35 39:34.0 40 43:08.0
48 27:48.0 40 35:05.0 40 39:37.0 35 43:09.0
40 27:55.0 49 35:224.0 36 40:02.0 49 43:34.0
49 28:00.0 36 35:31.0 49 40:02.0 36 43:35.0
36 28:13.0 34 35:37.0 34 40:08.0 34 43:45.0
63 28:13.0 63 35:37.0 63 40:09.0 63 43:48.0
30 28:16.0 66 35:50.0 71 40:26.0 75 43:54.0



Posn
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59

Stage 1

Wawne Common Stage 2

1 Coom Hill 1

6.43 miles 7.60 miles
Car Time Car Time
85 6:13.0 19 13:51.0
75 6:14.0 30 13:52.0
34 6:15.0 75 13:52.0
19 6:16.0 42 13:53.0
39 6:16.0 66 13:54.0
52 6:16.0 34 13:55.0
40 6:18.0 39 13:55.0
63 6:18.0 63 13:55.0
66 6:18.0 71 13:55.0
42 6:20.0 101 13:55.0
36 6:21.0 36 13:56.0
90 6:21.0 52 13:56.0
101 6:21.0 74 13:56.0
71 6:22.0 90 13:59.0
74 6:22.0 24 14:01.0
86 6:22.0 77 14:04.0
24 6:23.0 55 14:05.0
77 6:23.0 82 14:08.0
82 6:23.0 29 14:09.0
87 6:23.0 32 14:17.0
89 6:23.0 79 14:17.0

Stage 3 Stage 4

Rise 1 Dunnington 1
4.75 miles 3.41 miles
Car Time Car Time
101 18:31.0 101 22:08.0
19 18:32.0 19 22:09.0
34 18:33.0 30 22:11.0
36 18:34.0 36 22:13.0
39 18:35.0 63 22:13.0
75 18:35.0 75 22:17.0
63 18:36.0 74 22:19.0
66 18:37.0 66 22:21.0
74 18:40.0 39 22:23.0
71 18:43.0 71 22:23.0
77 1851.0 29 22:28.0
29 18:552.0 77 22:32.0
55 18:52.0 52 22:35.0
52 18:53.0 82 22:36.0
82 18:56.0 57 22:39.0
57 19:00.0 55 22:40.0
54 19:07.0 54 22:49.0
32 19:08.0 32 22:52.0
79 19:10.0 79 22:58.0
86 19:13.0 24 23:01.0
24 19:117.0 86 23:01.0

Stage 5
Wawne Common Stage 6 Stage 7 Stage 8
2 Coom Hill 2 Rise 2 Dunnington 2
6.43 miles 7.60 miles 4.75 miles 3.41 miles

Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time
34 28:18.0 75 35:50.0 75 40:26.0 71 44:.01.0
75 28:21.0 71 3553.0 39 40:28.0 39 44:07.0
101 28:23.0 39 3554.0 66 40:28.0 66 44:07.0
19 28:28.0 19 35:58.0 19 40:36.0 19 44:13.0
39 28:29.0 74 3558.0 57 40:37.0 74 44140
66 28:29.0 57 36:00.0 74 40:37.0 57 44:16.0
29 28:32.0 77 36:05.0 101 40:41.0 101 44:20.0
71 28:32.0 101 36:05.0 30 40:48.0 30 44:30.0
74 28:32.0 29 36:07.0 77 40:50.0 29 44:32.0
77 28:37.0 30 36:11.0 29 40:53.0 52 44:36.0
57 28:41.0 52 36:15.0 52 40:57.0 77 44:38.0
52 28:49.0 82 36:25.0 54 41:06.0 54 44:43.0
82 28:52.0 54 36:30.0 82 41:07.0 82 44:47.0
55 28:57.0 55 36:36.0 55 41:23.0 55 45:11.0
54 29:00.0 24 36:52.0 24 41:29.0 24 45:12.0
86 29:19.0 47 37:02.0 47 41:42.0 47 45:30.0
24 29:20.0 32 37:09.0 32 41:551.0 32 45:38.0
79 29:25.0 43 37:11.0 56 41:58.0 56 45:41.0
32 29:26.0 79 37:11.0 43 41:59.0 43 45:50.0
43 29:29.0 56 37:13.0 50 42:01.0 50 45:52.0
50 29:31.0 89 37:14.0 79 42:04.0 89 45:58.0



Posn
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80

Stage 1

Wawne Common Stage 2

1 Coom Hill 1
6.43 miles 7.60 miles
Car Time Car Time
55 6:25.0 86 14:17.0
79 6:26.0 57 14:18.0
43 6:28.0 54 14:20.0
32 6:29.0 89 14:20.0
50 6:29.0 43 14:24.0
54 6:30.0 68 14:26.0
68 6:31.0 69 14:26.0
28 6:34.0 87 14:27.0
58 6:34.0 28 14:29.0
29 6:35.0 50 14:29.0
56 6:36.0 56 14:31.0
69 6:36.0 47 14:39.0
91 6:37.0 91 14:42.0
57 6:41.0 59 14:45.0
59 6:41.0 88 14:45.0
47 6:43.0 78 14:47.0
78 6:43.0 84 14:55.0
84 6:43.0 51 14:56.0
88 6:43.0 73 15:04.0
44 6:46.0 97 15:05.0
76 6:46.0 96 15:14.0

Stage 3 Stage 4

Rise 1 Dunnington 1
4.75 miles 3.41 miles
Car Time Car Time
50 19:18.0 50 23:05.0
43 19:20.0 69 23:07.0
89 19:21.0 89 23:07.0
69 19:22.0 43 23:11.0
28 19:26.0 28 23:14.0
56 19:29.0 47 23:19.0
47 19:31.0 56 23:21.0
59 19:43.0 59 23:34.0
91 19:48.0 91 23:43.0
51 19:51.0 51 23:46.0
88 19:55.0 88 23:53.0
78 20:01.0 87 23:54.0
73 20:06.0 68 24:01.0
97 20:07.0 73 24:.02.0
87 20:11.0 97 24:08.0
68 20:17.0 96 24:26.0
96 20:29.0 70 24:27.0
70 20:34.0 94 24:37.0
94 20:54.0 58 24:57.0
95 21:05.0 95 25:02.0
58 21:14.0 92 25:37.0

Stage 5
Wawne Common Stage 6 Stage 7 Stage 8
2 Coom Hill 2 Rise 2 Dunnington 2
6.43 miles 7.60 miles 4.75 miles 3.41 miles

Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time
89 29:35.0 50 37:15.0 89 42:13.0 79 46:00.0
47 29:36.0 28 37:24.0 28 42:15.0 28 46:02.0
28 29:40.0 68 37:57.0 68 42:440 68 46:30.0
56 29:41.0 88 37:57.0 88 42:52.0 88 46:45.0
59 30:09.0 59 38:04.0 59 43:02.0 59 46:52.0
88 30:11.0 87 38:13.0 87 43:04.0 87 46:59.0
91 30:17.0 91 38:15.0 51 43:13.0 51 47:06.0
68 30:20.0 51 38:17.0 91 43:19.0 58 47:10.0
87 30:20.0 58 38:41.0 58 43:25.0 94 47:16.0
51 30:21.0 73 38:41.0 94 43:30.0 91 47:21.0
73 30:43.0 70 38:42.0 70 43:33.0 70 47:24.0
97 30:50.0 94 38:42.0 73 43:37.0 73 47:29.0
70 30:54.0 86 39:03.0 96 44:29.0 96 48:25.0
94 31:00.0 96 39:26.0 95 45:23.0 95 49:24.0
96 31:112.0 95 40:10.0 83 46:35.0 85 50:30.0
58 31:15.0 83 41:23.0 99 46:44.0 99 50:38.0
95 31:56.0 92 41:24.0 85 46:45.0 83 50:43.0
92 32:49.0 99 41:31.0 92 46:47.0 92 51:11.0
42 33:11.0 42 41:46.0 98 47:52.0 98 52:14.0
83 33:11.0 85 41:55.0 67 48:29.0 67 52:56.0
99 33:13.0 98 42:29.0 84 1:.05:551.0 84 1:09:57.0



Posn
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95

Stage 1

Wawne Common Stage 2
1 Coom Hill 1
6.43 miles 7.60 miles
Car Time Car Time
97 6:49.0 70 15:31.0
73 6:51.0 95 15:33.0
51 6:53.0 99 15:54.0
93 6:55.0 92 16:01.0
96 6:55.0 94 16:01.0
94 7:02.0 76 16:07.0
70 7:05.0 58 16:24.0
99 7:05.0 98 16:38.0
83 7:14.0 67 16:49.0
95 7:14.0 83 16:51.0
100 7:25.0 93 21:55.0
92 7:28.0 100 26:25.0
98 7:29.0
67 7:39.0
60 13:00.0

Stage 3 Stage 4

Rise 1 Dunnington 1
4.75 miles 3.41 miles
Car Time Car Time
92 21:20.0 98 26:17.0
98 22:05.0 83 26:23.0
83 22:15.0 99 26:38.0
67 22:24.0 67 26:46.0
99 22:43.0 42 26:47.0
42 23:01.0 85 27:32.0
85 23:42.0 84 46:55.0
84 24:55.0 90 1:00:59.0
90 38:59.0 93 1:08:55.0
93 46:55.0 100 1:13:25.0
100 51:25.0

Stage 5
Wawne Common Stage 6
2 Coom Hill 2
6.43 miles 7.60 miles
Car Time Car Time
98 33:32.0 67 42:57.0
85 33:49.0 84 1:01:39.0
67 34:02.0 90 1:14:36.0
84 53:35.0 93 1:23:57.0
90 1:07:11.0
93 1:15:45.0
100 1:20:45.0

Stage 7 Stage 8
Rise 2 Dunnington 2
4.75 miles 3.41 miles
Car Time Car Time

90 1:19:15.0 93 1:33:24.0
93 1:29:16.0

These results became Final on Sunday 27th February 2022 at 17:45 GMT and were signed by Matthew Atkinson (Clerk of the Course)
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Award

1st Overall
2nd Overall
3rd Overall
1st Class A
2nd Class A
3rd Class A
1st Class B
2nd Class B
3rd Class B
1st Class C
2nd Class C
3rd Class C
1st Class D
2nd Class D
3rd Class D
1st Class E
2nd Class E
3rd Class E
1st Class H
2nd Class H
3rd Class H

SEASTRIDING STAGES ()

alley

No Crew

6

1

4

49
36
59
66
74
30
45
48
38
8

21
62

10
25
64
46

David Henderson / Chris Lees
Mark Kelly / Neil Colman

James Williams / Dai Roberts
Mark Constantine / Andrew Constantine
Ash Slights / Dave Robson

Chris Woodcock / Heidi Woodcock
John Deegan / Colin Blunt

Tim Johnson / nigel hutchinson
Chris Ruck / Steve Harris

Tim Mewett / Liz Jordan

Ben Howlett / Simon Howlett

Ken Sturdy / Tom Hutchings

David Bogie / Kevin Rae

Darren Atkinson / Philip Samuel Sandham

Gerry Fitzelle / Mark Mason

Neil Roskell / Andrew Roughhead
Robert Swann / Darren Garrod
Andrew Fenwick / Rob Fagg
James Ford / Llion Williams
Gareth Bevan / Steffan Evans
David Kynaston / Andy Conibear

East Riding Stages Rally 2022

Final

Car

Ford Fiesta R5
Ford Fiesta R5
Hyundai 120 R5
Vauxhall Corsa
Ford Escort
Proton Satria
Subaru Justy
Honda Civic

Vauxhall Corsa Kit Car

Ford Escort Mk2
Peugeot 306
Talbot Avenger
Ford Escort Mk2
Ford Escort Mk2
Ford Escort
Ford Fiesta R5
Ford Fiesta
Hyundai R5
Ford Escort
Ford Escort RS
Triumph TR7

Awards

to MTC 8


https://www.bdmc.org.uk/east-riding-stages
https://www.bdmc.org.uk/east-riding-stages

Award No Crew Car
1st East Riding 16 Alan Kirby / George Kirby Subaru Impreza

These results became Final on Sunday 27th February 2022 at 17:45 GMT and were signed by Matthew Atkinson (Clerk of the Course)
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Car
3
18

22
26
33
42

44
53
60
65
69
72
76

78
80
81
85

SEASTRIDING'STAGF.S &)

Cls
E
C

O o mOoOmO I O m I T

O IT O O

Crew

Thomas Preston/ Carl Williamson
Alistair Hutchinson/ Jordan
English

Steve Bannister/ Callum Atkinson
Will Rowlands / Rich birch
Matthew Sample/ Harry Stubbs
Stuart Popplewell/ Nigel Barber

Phil Rogers/ Den Golding

Gavin Ruler/ James Dixon
Andrew Pawley/ Timothy Sturla
Mick Plowman/ Graham Willcock
William Mellard/ Kieran Bourne
Dan Hart/ Pete Littlefield

Brian Maguire/ Christopher Gray

Josh Simpson/ Garry Green
Bernard Nolan/ David Shepherd
Chris Ford/ Matt Daniels

Mike Smith/ Richard Glew

Final

1
5:27.0
6:03.0

5:58.0
5:45.0

6:20.0

6:46.0
13:00.0
6:36.0
6:46.0

6:43.0

6:13.0

East Riding Stages Rally 2022

Retirements

2 3
6:41.0 4:06.0
7:25.0 4:35.0

7:020 4:16.0

7:33.0 9:08.0

7:50.0

4:56.0

8:21.0

8:04.0 5:14.0

7:29.0 10:00.0

In Starting Order to MTC 8
Cls OIA
4 5 6 7 8 Penalty Total Pos Pos
3:13.0 5:57.0 Mechanical
3:33.0 Retired
Retired
3:23.0 Retired
Non-Starter
3:46.0 6:24.0 8:35.0 Coild leads
broken

3:45.0

Engine problem
Retired

Retired

Retired
Mechanical
Retired

1:00.0 Retired

Car 76 Penalty details:- 1:00 for 1:00 early at SSA 2

3:50.0 6:17.0 8:06.0 4:50.0 3:45.0

Retired
Non Starter
Retired
Retired
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Car Cls Crew
86 E Marcus Tomlinson/ Alan Ward

90 E Mark Clarke/ Andrew Stark
97 H Jim Valentine/ Jonathan Lodge
100 A Harry Walshaw / John
Cunningham

Times shown like this are notional or penalised

1 2 3
6:22.0 7:55.0 4:56.0
6:21.0 7:38.0 25:00.0
6:49.0 8:16.0 5:02.0
7:25.0 15:00.0 25:00.0

Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4
Wawne Common 1 Coom Hill 1 Rise 1 Dunnington 1
6.43 miles 7.60 miles 4.75 miles 3.41 miles

Cls OIA

4 5 6 7 8 Penalty Total Pos Pos
3:48.0 6:18.0 9:44.0 Retired
22:00.0 6:12.0 7:25.0 4:39.0 Retired
4:01.0 6:42.0 Retired
22:00.0 7:20.0 4:00.0 Retired

Car 100 Penalty details:- 4:00 for 4:00 early at SSA 2

Stage 5 Stage 6 Stage 7 Stage 8
Wawne Common 2 Coom Hill 2 Rise 2 Dunnington 2
6.43 miles 7.60 miles 4.75 miles 3.41 miles

These results became Final on Sunday 27th February 2022 at 17:45 GMT and were signed by Matthew Atkinson (Clerk of the Course)
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